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PERFACE

IN THIS PARTS LIST ARE LISTED ALL OF THE SEPARABLE COMPONENTS
MADE UP OF RADIAL DRILLING MACHINE MODELS Z3040 x 16/1, Z3040 x 16/2,
Z3050x16/1, 23050 x 16/2. INSEPARABLE COMPONENTS LIKE WELDING AND
REVITING PARTS ARE ARRANGED IN THE LIST AS INTEGRAL PARTS.

THE LIST SERVES THE USERS AS A REFERENCE FOR ORDERING
FITTING PARTS REQUIRED AND MAINTAINING MACHINE. IN ORDER TO MAKE
ARIGHT SUPPLY, PLEASE STATE THE NAME OF THE PARTS, PARTS NUMBER,
DATE AND SERIAL NUMBER OF EX-WORKS WHEN ORDERING THE PARTS.

ALL PARTS (INCLUDING THE STANDARD PARTS AND INTEGRAL UNITS)
IN THE LIST ARE RESPECTIVELY ARRANGED IN CORRESPONDIG DIVISION
ACCORDING TO THEIR POSITION RELATION IN THE ASSEMBLING DRAWINGS.
EACH DIVISION POSSESSES ITS OWN ILLUSTRATION DRAWINGS AND
SEPARATE PARTS LIST, IN WHICH PART NUMBER, PART NAME AND QUANTITY
CAN BE LOOKED UP.

WITH IMPROVEMENT OF PRODUCT QUALITY AND REQUIREMENT FROM.
USERS,FURTHER CHANGES OF THE ABOVE MODELS MAY BE MADE IN
CONSTRUCTIONS, AND MAJOR CHANGES WILL BE NOTIFIED.

THANKS TO MR. LIU BEN JUN, MR. ZHAO GUANG YU, MR.SHI YAN HUA,
WHO CONTRIBUTED SUBSTANTIALLY TO THE COMPLETION OF THIS PARTS
LIST.

ANY CRITICISMS AND SUGGESTIONS ARE WELCOME, AND THEY WILL
BE HIGHLY VALUED IN OTHER ISSUES OF THE PARTS LIST.

EDITOR
JULY 20, 1991
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FIG 01-1 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

R QTY
ol I I A ol .
BLFS ¥ B 2 © ol © @ M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X |.x REMARKS
No No 2/ 8/8|8
28 8|8
N|N|N|N
1 41011ASB TR 1 11|
SPINDLE HEAD BODY E
s 41012ASB ThEE [ 111
COVER OF SPINDLE HEAD
3 41013ASB BB 1 11 1 |1
MOTOR FRAME
4 41328 8257 6 1 6|6 | 6"
SCREWS
5 41335A E3 1 | 1 1 ] 1
COVER
6 41350 EHE 313|313
PRESSURING RINGS
7 41355A i 2 |1 2| 2|2
TURNING PINS
8 41356A 25T 3|1 3|33
SCREWS
9 41801ASB iRk 1
MARK PLATE
9 41801BSB m% 1
MARK PLATE
9" 51801ASB o) 1
MARK PLATE
g 51801BSB o] 1
MARK PLATE
10 41802ASB FRhE 1010111
MARK PLATE
11 41803A ey 1|1 1] 1
MARK PLATE
12 41804A oy 1] 1 111

MARK PLATE
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EHEE

EES ()11 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
EE QTY
; bl I B I ol
BEFS| 4 = & % e|lc |8 | @ Mo
POSITION|  PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No S| S8 |8
[ == (=] Q (~]
o (3] (3] (%
N|N|N|N
13 41903 % 3(3|3]3
COVERS
14 41904A S 111111
OIL HOLE COVER
15 J11-2 #25M3 3|3|3]|3
NUTS
16 J21-4 4TM5 x 10 212|212
SCREWS
17 J21-4 #2ETM6 x 8 6 | 6|6 |6
SCREWS
18 J21-8 B24TME < 12 12 | 12 | 12 | 12
SCREWS
19 J21-8 HE4TMB x 12 2|22 |®2
SCREWS
20 J21-9 #4TM10 x 100 4 | 4| 4|4
SCREWS
21 J27-9 #B4TM20 x 1.5 x 25 3/3|3]|3
SCREWS
22 Ja1-2 Bl42458 x 40 212|212
ROUND TAPER PINS
23 J44-2 EIAE45A12 x 40 2 2|22
CYLINDRICAL PINS
24 J51-1 fEmE3 3/3|3]3
FINISHING WASHERS
25 Jg1-2 414716 x5 4| 4| 4|4
RIVETS
26 G38-4 HEM20 x 1.5 11111
PLUG
27 G51-2 OB 4 B35 x 3.1 101011
O-RING
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w3 (1.4 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
¥R QTY
ol I - o
mLEE % & # B8 8|8 max
POSITION|  PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| x| REMARKS
No | No g8 8
[=] o (=] (=]
(] ™ ™ o
NIN|N|N
28 G512 ORI 62 x 3.5 1)1 ] 1
O-RING
29 G51-2 ORI g4/ F95 x 3.1 3/3|3]3
O-RINGS
30 GB66 C 4BETEMA X 10 13 [ 13 | 13 | 13
SCREWS ZINC
31 R51-2-91 %B20 1111
COVER
32 R51-2-01 %B32 11 1] 1
COVER
33 R51-3-02 4520 BERERE
CURTAIN PLATE
34 R51-3-02 BiR32 EERERE e
CURTAIN PLATE CAST
PLASTIC

35 S,Q91-1 T £:320 % 100 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE OF WORKS

36 SZ8G52-3 EHE20 1 1 1 1
SEAL WASHER '

37 SZ5Q94-5 #rh240 1 1 1 1
' MARK PLATE
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FIG 01-2 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

R QTY
T Nl o
BEFS # = & c| 8|8 | Mo
POSITION|  PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No S S| 32
e 8|33
N|N|N|N
1 41016 R EE 1 T 11
SUPPORTING BRACKET
2 41017 1o 88 111 ] 1] 1
OIL CONTAINER
3 41308 SEE 1 1] 11
PISTON
4 41309 #h 101 ]1]1
SHAFT
5 41310 E 11114
PUSH PAD
6 41311 i 10111
GEAR
7 41312 i 10111
GASKET
8 41345 it 111 1] 1
GEAR
0 41353 # 10111
GASKET
10 J21-1 g M12x25 4 | 4| 4| 4
BOLTS
11 J21-4 #2457 M6 x 12 t (114149
SCREW
12 J21-9 84T M6 x 16 2 | 2|2 |82
SCREW
13 J22-4 1257 M6 x 10 111|414
SCREW
14 J22-9 25T M16x1.5% 18 111111
SCREW
15 J44-1 44786 x 60 101111
PIN HARD
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

HE QTY
gl I I . o
BLES # 8 a " ©| o 8 | M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X I X | X | X REMARKS
No No S S 8|8
(=] Q o (=]
™ ™ (x4 (%]
NI N|N|N
16 J62-2 #E 45 1 1 1 1
SNAP RING
17 J62-3 PE 62 1 1 111
SNAP RING
18 G31-1 b 11111
PIPE CLAMP
19 G38-3 HE Z1/4" 2 | 2|21z 6.35mm
PLUGS
20 G38-4 shZE M16x 1.5 1 101 |1
PLUG
21 G51-2 OHIFmHE 25%2.4 1 111 |1
O-RING
22 SZSC31-1 SNEEIR S 80 4 | 4| 4] 4
OUTER FRICTION DISCS
23 8ZSC31-2 HNEERE 70 8 | 8|88
INNER FRICTION DISCS
24 SZSC31-3 ShEEJE R 80 313|313
OUTER FRICTION DISCS
25 8Z5G52-3 HENE 16 1 1 1 1
SEALING WASHER
26 Q56-1 HE 6 22|22
PLUGS
27 Q81-1 W 2x12%65 101 ] 191
SPRING
28 GB276-64 & 107 2|12 2|2
BEARINGS
29 GB276-64 & 109 1 111 |1
BEARING
30 GB343-82 ERREL ¢ 1 1 1 1] 1 L=150mm

LOW CARBON WIRE
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EES ()12 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
j NE QTY
ol I O = 8
BLFEES & B a % €| 8| © | Pt
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X x X X REMARKS
No No 22|88
(=] o (=} =]
[ o~ [ (]
N | N N | N
3 GB343-82 EmiRLE ¢1 1 1 1 1 L=250mm
LOW CARBON WIRE
32 Y100L2-4 B Eh# 1 1 N=3KW
ELECTRIC MOTOR
Y112M-4 B 1] 1 N=4KW

ELECTRIC MOTOR
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FIG 01-3.SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

5B Q'TY
T N | oo
HLEES # 8 = €| 8|© |8 M E
POSITION|  PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No S 8|28
S8/8|8
N|N|N|N
1 41015 R 1. 111
BEARING SEAT I
2 41030 R BEEERES
BEARING SEAT
3 41304 i T . B
SHAFT
4 41305 # 2122 |2
GASKETS
5 41306 e 31333
GASKETS
6 41307 Bt 111111
GEAR
7 41346 EEE 21222
FRICTION DISK SLEEVES
8 41347 % L O I
GEAR '
9 . 41348 Pt 1 1111111
GEAR
10 J21-9 44T M6 x 20 i4 | 4| 4| a
SCREi‘\'NS
11 J62-2 P4 40 21222
SNAP RINGS
12 J62-3 4/ 55 212212
SNAP RINGS
13 SZSC31-1 ShEEEE R 8O 717|818
OUTER FRICTION DISCS
14 SZSC31-2 HEEEE 70 17 | 17 | 18 | 18
INNER FRICTI(_.'.)N DISCS
15 S$ZSC31-3 SNEEIE K 80 8| 8|88
OUTER FRICTION DISCS
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

BEARINGS

IR QTY
: bl I B ol
BEFS| # = & W s|o|2|a| mx
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No | ' No - s\g/g|8
(=] Q (=] (=]
o ™ o) ™
N N N N
16 GB276-64 % 108 1011 1
BEARING
17 GB276-64 % 10 11 1] 1
BEARING
18 GB276-64 & 305 SRENERE
BEARING
19 GB276-64 #5% 7000106 4| 4| 4|4

11
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FIG 01-4 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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EES 01 _4 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
»E QTY
b O S . ool 0.
BLFE “* =8 a2 ", R M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No SIS 3 §
el a2l
N|N|N|N
1 41018 # A O
PLUG
2 41023 # 4 445 9 [ 4
GASKET
3 41024 *& 101111
SUPPORT
4 41028 %= 10111
SLEEVE
5 41029 ST REEERER
OIL CYLINDER .
6 41313 i 101 1|1
GEAR
7 41315 L% 111111
SHAFT
8 41322 FIT 101 1|1
LINK
9 41336 # 101011
PLUG
10 | 41343 Zx BEEERE
PISTON
1 41344 ey 101111
GEAR
12 J11-2 28 M6 111011
NUT
13 J21-9 §BET MBX 16 - 2 12|22
SCREWS
14 Jaa-1 E+E 8 5x40 1 1 1 1

CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD

15 J62-2 4R 35 1 1 1 1
SNAP RING
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

NE QTY
bl B B o
BLES # B A €| 8|8 | © B =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No 3 3 S 8
(=1 (=} (=] Q
(4] o) o o
N|{N|N|N
16 J62-3 4 19 11111
SNAP RING
17 J63-3 &Y 62 1| 1 1| 1
CIRCLIP FOR BEARING
18 G51-2 ORI 35x%3.1 11111
' O-RING
19 875G38-6 SHEE M27x 1.5 1011111
PLUG
20 S$ZSQ81-1 FREER 35 10111
STOPPER RING
21 GB308-77 Tk 8 Vib 2 L2 |2 |82
STEEL BALLS
22 GB276-64 W& 26 1| 1 111
BEARING
23 GB276-64 & 206 111 1| 1
BEARING
24 GB277-64 ‘% 50206 HENERE
: BEARING

14
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FIG 01-5 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

#E QTY
gl O B ol .
BLFES # B 2 W I o
-} POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No 3 3 I?l 8
o (=] (=] (=]
o (%] ™ o
N|N|[N|N
1 41018 i 1 1 1 1
PLUG
2 41023 Ere) 1 1 1 1
GASKET
3 41024 # & 1 1 1 1
SUPPORT
4 41028 = 1 1 1 1’
SLEEVE
5 41029 SHEL 1 1 1 1
OIL CYLINDER
6 41316 Hi 1 1 1 1
GEAR
7 41317 e 1 1 1 1
GEAR
8 41318 igh 1 1 1 1
SHAFT
9 41319 IPSg 1 1 111
GEAR
10 41336 ¥ 1 1 1 1
PLUG
11 41342 Vg =2 1 1 1 1
LINK
12 41343 SHE 1 1 1 1
. PISTON
13 J11-2 E M6 1 1 1 1
NUT
14 J21-9 24T M6 % 16 2 |1 2| 2|2
SCREWS
15 Ja4-1 B+ 3 5x40 1 1 1 1
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
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EES 01 _5 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
’ HE QTY
; = | N Ao
BEES % = Z2 W ® | 00 L M *
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X x| X REMARKS
No No Q (=] (=] (=]
< e n i\
|3 88
N |N|N|N
16 J62-2 B 35 10111
SNAP RING
17 J62-3 408 19 101 ] 1|1
SNAP RING
18 J63-3 R 62 111111
CIRCLIP OF BEARING '
19 G51-2 OB E 35x 3.1 EREEERE
O-RING
20 SZSG38-6 hE M27x1.5 101111
PLUG
21 SZSQ84-1 EREE 35 1011111
STOPPER RING
22 GB308-77 Ik 8 Vib 212|212
STEEL BALLS
23 GB276-64 ik 26 1011111
BEARING
24  GB276-64 & 206 A4l 1 )9
BEARING
25 GB277-64 % 50206 11 4 411

BEARING
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FIG 01-6 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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FIG No

W EE

SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

EE QTY
gl I B . o
BLEFS # B 2 %W 6| 8|8 | @ M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| % REMARKS
No No SIS 8|3
[—] o (=] (=]
™ (] () (]
N | N|N|N
1 41018 -3 1 1
i PLUG
2 41023 # 111111
GASKET
3 41024 *& 11111 |1
SUPPORT
4 41028 = 101111
SLEEVE
5 41029 ST 101011
OIL CYLINDER
6 41314 # 101011
GASKET
7 41320 Ty 101111
GEAR
8 413218 s 11111
GEAR
9 41322 AT 10111
LINK
10 41323 1 101011
SHAFT
1 41336 # RN ENE
PLUG
12 41340 i 101111
GEAR
13 41341 sk L I I
GEAR
14 41343 EE 1011 ] 1
PISTON
15 J11-2 5 M6 171111
NUT

19
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

HE QTY
-l I O (- o I
BLFS ¢ = & m €| 6|8 |8 M X
|posiTiON|  PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| % REMARKS

No No SIS/ 3|3

Qo (=4 o =2

(] o« (%] L]

N|N|N|N

16 J21-9 84T M6 x 16 22022

SCREWS

17 J31-1 Téh 6d,x6%12 22|22
FLAT KEYS

18 J44-1 FHS ¥ 5x40 11111

CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD

19 J62-2 145 35 11111
SNAP RING

20 J62-2 48 55 1141 )1
SNAP RING

21 J62-3 4 19 111 ]1
SNAP RING

22 J62-3 HWEEE 62 101 ] 1|1

CIRCLIP FOR BEARING
23 S75G38-6 hE M27x1.5 1011 |1
PLUG
24 $Z5Q84-1 EfI~E 35 101111
STOPPER RING
25 G51-2 ORI#HE 35x3.1 1111 |1
O-RING
' 26 GB308-77 MER 8 Vib 2 |22 |2
STEEL BALLS

27 GB276-64 H 26 1011 |1
BEARING

28 GB276-64 #hk 206 1011 ]1
BEARING

29 GB277-64 #hi& 50206 1 1] 1|1
BEARING

20
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FIG 01-7 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

HE QTY
il [
BELAES # 5 a W © | © |0 | @ [
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| X REMARKS
No No o o o o
< = n n
21338
N|N|N|N
1 41018 # 1 1] 1
PLUG
2 41023 23 111
GASKET
3 41024 & 11111
SUPPORT
4 41025 =3 2 2] 2|2
SLEEVES
5 41026 ST 11111
OIL CYLINDER
6 41324 i 10111
GEAR
7 41325 i 111 1|1
GEAR
8 41326 11111
SHAFT
9 41327AS i 101111
GEAR
10 41333 L 11111
GEAR ’
11 41336 % 11111
PLUG
12 41337 AT 111
LINK
13 41338 EE L I I B
PISTON
14 41339 8 111111
SLIDING VALVE
15 41351 R L T T A O
BACK PLATE
16 41352 ! | 144 1%
PLUG

22
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AES (1.7 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
B T ol
BLES # = 2 %" © | v |©|© B E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| x REMARKS
No No (=] (=) [=] [=]
<t < n n
(] (=] [=} (=]
™ ™ () (%]
N N N N
17 41353 # 1 1
GASKET
18 J11-2 B M6 1 1 111
NUT
19 J21-9 44T M6 x 16 212|212
SCREWS
20 Ja4-1 B I 5x45 1 1 1 1
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
21 J62-2 4 35 1 1 1] 1
SNAP RING
22 J62-3 P 19 2 | 2| 2|2
: SNAP RINGS
23 J62-3 = 62 1 1 1|1
SNAP RING
24 J63-3 HE 62 1 1 1 | 1
SNAP RING
25 G51-2 ORI+ 35 x 3.1 1 1 1| 1
O-RING
26 SZ5Q84-1 ENFE 35 1 1 1 11
STOPPER RING
27 Q56-1 EE 6 4 | 4| 4| 4
PLUGS
28 GB308-77 IR 8VIb 2122}
STEEL BALLS
29 GB276-64 & 26 1 1 1| 1
BEARING
30 GB276-64 & 107 2 | 2|22
BEARINGS
31 GB276-64 & 206 1 1 1|1
BEARING
32 GB277-64 & 50206 - 1 1~ 1 |1
BEARING
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FIG 01-8 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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FIG No
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

¥R QTY
- ' T | YN =z | o
mEFE| @ = £ W s |c|e|e Mot
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X x X REMARKS
No No S S 8|8
(=] o o [ =]
o (2] o o
N N N N
1 41020 R 101 1] 1
BEARING SEAT
2 41021 e 101 1] 1
SPLINE SLEEVE
3 41022 R 11111
BEARING SEAT
4 41329 s BERERE
GEAR
5 41330AS E# 1011 ]
GEAR
6 41331 5 L T O I B
GEAR
7 41334A THE 101 1]
SPINDLE COVER
8 41901 F 101011
COVER
9 J21-8 4T M5 x 8 212|202
SCREWS
10 J21-9 24T M6 x 16 212|212
SCREWS
11 J51-1 EEE 5 22122
FINISHING WASHERS
12 G51-5 Wi B 50 101111
SEAL RING
13 GB276-64 H& 210 10111
BEARING
14 GB276-64 & 211 10111
BEARING

25
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FIG 01-9 SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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SPINDLE SPEED CHANGE MECHANISM

¥R QTY
- T 8- o
BLES # = &z Wm €| 8|8 |8 M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 3 3 8 |¢°;
(=] Q (=] o
™ ™ x4 (%]
N N N N
1 41014 SOREE L I O
SUPPORING BRACKET
2 41031 HhE 111011
SHAFT BRACKET
3 41032 ®Y 1] 1|1
SHIFTING FORK
4 41301 [ L I I O I
VALVE CORE
5 41302 R &E 111111
: BEARING SLEEVE
6 41303 oo 11111
VALVE CORE
7 41349 %= 21222
SLEEVES
8 J21-9 4247 M6 x25 2 21212
SCREWS
9 J44-1 FEALES 38 10 x50 10111
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
10 G51-2 ORI E 45x3.1 212122
O-RINGS
11 Q56-1 R 6 1011 |1
PLUG
12 Q81-1 FEH%E 1.6x12x110 212212
PRESSURE SPRINGS

27
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FIG 02-1 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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#ES ()).1 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No #
HE QTY
.l I S ol
HEFE # B 28 ©l v 9|0 M =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| % REMARKS
No No =] =) o | o
< < n n
o [—3 o [—]
(%] ™ L) (o]
N|N|N|N
1 41024 * & 101171
SUPPORT
2 41025 = 1140493
SLEEVE i
3 41336 % L I B
PLUG
4 42011 AL 1 1 111
OIL CYLINDER
5 42304 HE 1 11111
GEAR
6 42305 i 1 111 1
GEAR
7 42308 #h 1011111
SHAFT
8 42312 AT 1111111
LINK
9 42326 # 1 1 1 1|1
GASKET
10 42327 b 1 1 1| 1
’ PISTON
11 J11-2 2 M6 1011111
NUT
12 J21-9 #24T M6 x 16 2|12 2|2
SCREWS
13 J44-1 F+s #® 5x35 1 1 1] 1
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
14 J62-2 4P 25 3 (3|33
SNAP RINGS
15 J62-3 £ 19 1011111
SNAP RING

29
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EES ()21 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
. bl I I T ol
BLAES # B 2 " | o L ® M E
| POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No ¢ glg|8
- - -]
R R R
N | N |N|N
16 J63-3 thR S E 47 3 3 3
CIRCLIPS FOR BEARING
17 G51-2 ORIzHE 35x3.1 1 1 1 1
O-RING
18 SZSG38-6 M= M27x1.5 1 1 1 1
PLUG
19 SZ5Q84-1 ENFE 25 1 1 1 1.
STOPPER RING
20 (GB308-64 iMEk 6C VIb 2 2 2 2
' STEEL BALLS
21 GB276-64 A& 26 1 1 1 1
BEARING
22 GB276-64 & 205 1 1 1 1
BEARING
23 GB277-64 wh& 50204 1 1 1 1
BEARING

30
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FIG 02-2 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
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£ES ()99 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
b I I I o 0 |
HLEAES % B & © © | 8| © [ =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No g 3 3 %
o (-] o (=]
o (3] (4] a
N N N
1 41024 TR 111 1 1
SUPPORT
2 41025 & 10111 [1°
SLEEVE i
3 41336 3 111111
PLUG
4 42011 SET 11111 |1
OIL CYLINDER
5 42301 i 1111111
GEAR
6 42303 it 111111
GEAR
7 42309 it 111
GEAR
8 42310 RiAT 101111
LINK
9 42311 i 111111
SHAFT
10 42326 # 111111
GASKET
1 42327 EE 101111
PISTON
12 J11-2 B3 M6 101 1|1
NUT
13 J21-9 84T M6 x 16 2|1 2| 2|2
SCREWS
14 Ja4-1 B 18 5x35 111111
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
15 J62-2 PeE 25 101 11| 1
SNAP RING
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e 102 i 4a T E

AES (10.9 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
b I I ol
BLFS| # S8 E |8 | o | B
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X [ X | X | X REMARKS
No No e 191212
b8 < n wHH
(=} (=] [=] o
™ ™ o™ o
N|N|N|N
16 J62-3 4@ 19 1 1 111
SNAP RING
17 J63-3 HEREE 47 1 1111
CIRCLIP FOR BEARING
18 G51-2 ORIEH 35x3.1 1 1 1 | 1
O—RING
19 SZ5G38-6 SHEE M27x1.5 1 1 1| 1
PLUG
20 SZSQ84-1 ERFE 25 1 1 1| 1
STOPPER RING
21 GB308-64 $MER 6C VI b 2| 2| 2] 2
STEEL BALLS
22 GB276-64 W&k 26 1 111 |1
BEARING
23 GB276-64 & 105 1 111 |1
BEARING
24 GRB277-64 W& 50204 1 1 11 1

BEARING
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& 8 TR

EES ()99 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
B Q1Y
rafll B i
BLFES # 8 & W - I - M =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X | X REMARKS
No No (= (=4 [ o
« < n | W0
(=4 (=4 (= <
o0 ™ © (]
N | N | NN
1 41024 HE 1 1 1 1
SUPPORT
2 41025 E 1 1 1 1
SLEEVE
3 41336 % 1 1 1 1
PITUG
4 42011 SHET 1 1 1 1
OIL CYLINDER
5 42302 HEe 1 1 1 1
GEAR
6 42312 AL 2 1 1 1 1
LINK
7 42313 L) 10111
SHAET
8 42314 iSE: 1 1 1 (1
GEAR
9 42321 Wi 1 1 1 1
GEAR
10 42326 # 1 1 111
GASKET
11 42327 FHE HENERE
PISTON
12 J11-2 7 M6 101141
NUT
13 J21-9 4257 M6x 16 2 | 2 2|2
SCREWS
14 Ja4-1 Bl4E44 5 5% 35 1011 |1
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
15 J62-2 $4H 25 2 2|22
SNAP RINGS
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# g TR

#EEs ()93 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
»E QTY
bl I I o
BHLFES % B a2 %, A I
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No o [ =] [ =] S =]
< < n w0
o o [~ (=4
(3] o (%] (]
N | N !N|N
16 J62-3 4 19 1 1 1|1
SNAP RING
17 J63-3 AR 47 1 1 111
CIRCLIP FOR BEARING
18 G51-2 ORI+ B 35x 3.1 1|1 111
O-RING
19 S$ZSG38-6 HE M27x1.5 1 1.1 1| 1
PLUG
20 SZSQ84-1 EREE 25 111 111
STOPPER RING
21 GB308-64 Ek 6C Vb 212 | 2|2
STEEL BALLS
22 GB276-64 & 26 1] 1 1| 1
BEARING
23 GB276-64 W& 105 111 111
BEARING
24 GB277-64 & 50204 1] 1 1| 1

BEARING
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BES ()).4 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
) bl A T . o B
ELFS  # 3 & W (|8 @ M
X X | X
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION é x| 2 & REMARKS
No No < | < n | 0
2|8 /8(8
N | N|[N|N
1 42306 Dt 1111111
GEAR
2 42307 h 1 1 1 1.,
SHAFT
3 42315 it 1 1 1 1
: GEAR
4 42316 . i 1 1 1 1
SHAFT
5 42322 Hi 1 1 1 1
GEAR
6 42325 e 1 1 1 1
GEAR
7 J21-6 TLLEBET M5 x 12 1 1 1 1
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW
8 J21-8 RET MB <16 2 2 2 2
SCREWS
9 J21-9 24T MB < 16 2 2 2 2
SCREWS
10 J51-1 #E 6 2 2 2 2
' WASHERS
11 J62-2 484 25 3/13|3]3
SNAP RINGS
12 J62-3 HE 42 1 1 1 1
SNAP RING
13 J63-3 HWAE 47 1 1 1 1
CIRCLIP FOR BEARING
14 J64-1 B B25 1 1 1 1
WASHER
15 GB276-64 & 104 2 2 2 2
BEARINGS
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B2 o 48 T =E

mS (0.4 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
: Sl I o
BEFS @ 8 % % |2 |&(a| M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No S| S|8|83
22|88
N | N | N[N
16 GB276-64 A& 204 1 1
BEARING
17 GB277-64 & 50204 1 1 1 1

BEARING
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FIG 02-5 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM ‘
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HES ()95 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
HE GTY
L |
mEEE @ = % W el |8 |8 M E
POSITION|  PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No 3 g g g
g o [ ] o)
N|N|N|N
1 41024 * & 1 1
SUPPORT
2 41025 %= 111 1] 1
SLEEVE
3 41336 i 111011
PLUG
4 42011 ST 111111
OIL CYLINDER
5 42317 &R 101 ] 1] 1
BEARING SEAT
6 42318 it 101 ] 1] 1
OIL SEAL
7 42320 Hw 101 1] 1
GEAR
8 42323 i 111 1] 1
SHAFT
9 42324 RIAT 101111
LINK
10 42326 i 101111
GASKET
11 42327 SEE 11111
PISTON
12 J11-2 85 M6 101 ] 1] 1
NUT
13 J21-9 - $BET M6 x 16 2{2121|2
SCREWS
14 J44-1 EATE 5 5x35 111111 1
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
15 J62-2 PE 25 111111
SNAP RING
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Foir 02

i S T E

EES 02_5 FEED CHANGE MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
Sl I N I o
EBEFS %# B 2 ™| © | ©° | 0 © I S
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| X REMARKS
No No S| 888
2/3/8!8
N|N|N|N
16 J62-3 F4E 19 111 1
SNAP RING
17 G512 ORI HE 35x3.1 1011111
O-RING
18 SZSG38-6 SHE M27x1.5 1011111
PLUG
19 SZSQ84-1 EfFE 25 1|1 111
STOPPER RING
20 GB308-64 $WER 6C VIb 21 2|2 |2
STEEL BALLS
21 GB276-64 W& 26 1] 1 111
BEARING
22 GB276-64 &k 104 2192|212
BEARINGS
23 GB276-64 & 105 1| 1 1] 1
BEARING
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FIG 03-1 FEEDING MECHANISM
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Eoi 03

& 48 I X

HES ()3 1 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG I\!o
HE QTY
, b I O ol I
LS 4 = & W |6 |8 & B
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No o (=] (=] o
< < i wy
S|8/88
N|N|N|N
1 43011A ieh 7 B 111 1 11
BEARING SEAT -
2 43012A Fi 111 11
HAND WHEEL
3 43014 = 1 1 1 1
SLEEVE
4 43015 TeE 1| 1 111
SPLINE SLEEVE
5 43301A ES 111 1|1
HANDLE
6 43302 G 11111
SCREW
7 43304 BEHE 11 111
SLIDING BUSH
8 43305 # 1|1 111
GASKET
9 43306 HiAF 11 1 111
LINK
10 43307 TRE 111 111
REST COVER
1 43308 BR AT 4 111 1 11
WORM SHAFT
12 43309 REE 1 1 1 1
INTERNAL GEAR SLEEVE
13 43310 #h 1 1 111
GASKET
14 43311 BEE (F) 1 1 1 1
(LOWER) CLUTCH
15 43312 = 111 111
SLEEV -
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& 48 ¥

EES ()31 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG No
R QTY
ol R o
BLFES # 8 Z |8 |8 & M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No $ 8 8|8
o o (= (=]
o« ™ ™ ™
N N N | N
16 43313 E 11111
SLEEVE
17 43314 BEE (k) 10111
(UPPER) CLUTCH
18 43315 21 10111
NUT
19 43316 29 10111
NUT
20 43317 # 101011
SHAFT
21 43336 R 11 1] 1] 1
BEARING SEAT
22 43348 = 11111
SLEEVE
23 43349 hEE 10111
RACK SLEEVE
24 43353 # 10111
‘ GASKET
25 J21-1 @i M5x 10 22212
: i BOLTS
26 J21-9 " 94T MB x 20 212|212
* SCREWS
27 J21-9 4T M8 x 40 4| 4| 4|4
= SCREWS
28 J22-4 $B4T M4 x 10 10111
SCREW
29 J22-4 $E4T M5 x 8 10111
SCREW
30 J22-4 4247 M8 x 16 2| 2| 2] 2
SCREWS
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# a8 th

EES  ()3.1 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG No
HE Q'TY
= |8 A
BLFES # 5 & W |8 |8 |8 B E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
o (=] (=3 (=3
No No v |9 |0 |®©
(= [= (=} (=
(] (2] o ™
N | N|N|N
31 J31-1 F4g 5x5x12 101 ] 1|1
FLAT KEY
32 J44-1 EAEgY 78 5h8 =30 2 (2|22
CYLINDRICAL PINS HARD
33 J44-1 4% ## 5h8x 35 1111111
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
34 J44-1 E4EEs 5 5h8x 45 (O I A
CYLINDRICAL PIN HARD
35 Ja4-1 FAE§S 108 x 30 1111 [1
CYLINDRICAL PIN
36 J62-2 PeEg 12 10111
SNAP RING
37 J62-2 M 20 101111
SNAP RING
38 J62-2 B4 30 1011111
SNAP RING
39 J62-3 P4 55 2|2 |2]2
SNAP RINGS
40 J62-3 £/ 68 111011
SNAP RING
%
41 J62-5 PiE 30 2 12|22
LOCKING RINGS
42 J62-5 9@ 35 10111
LOCKING RING
43 J62-5 g 47 101 ] 1|1
LOCKING RING
44 G38-5 HE M12x1.25 22| 2|2
PLUGS
45 G51-2 ORIHE 75x3.1 10111
O-RING
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GROUP

% 28 1l 1

EES ()31 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
il S O - ol . '
i 4 = £ W |8 |8 |S I
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No S| ¥ |8 |8
- E-EE-EE-]
o | o6 | o
N | N|[N|N
46 G51-2 OFIz+ 8 85x3.1 1 1 1 1
O-RING
47 Q81-1 EAHE 1.2x8x30 1 1 1 1
PRESSURE SPRING
48 Q81-1 FEHHE 7x45x70 1 1 1 1
PRESSURE SPRING
49 Z18-1 FE 1 1 1 1
HANDLE SLEEVE
50 GB308-77 iMEE 10 VIb 5 5 5 5
STEEL BALLS )
51 GB276-64 A& 101 1 1 1 11
BEARING :
52" GB276-64 & 106 1 1 1 1
BEARING
53 GB276-64 wh7& 108 1 1-1 1 1
BEARING
54 GB276-64 & 205 1 1 1 1
BEARING
55 GB301-64 A& 8101 1 1 1 1
’ BEARING
56 GB301-64 h7& 8106 1 1 1 1
BEARING
57 GB301-64 & 8107 1 11 1 1
BEARING
58 GB301-64 BiA& 8205 1 1 1 1
BEARING
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Soor 03

% %8 9l 4

FES (3.0 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG No
%E QTY
: = = |z o
BLES “# B 2 0|l e © |« M =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| % REMARKS
No No (=] Q o (=]
<t <t n Ty ]
[=] [ =] {=] (=]
(2] ™ ™ (u]
N N N N
1 43013A TRE 1 1 1
FEARING SLEEVE
2 43016A Fip 1| 1 1 1
HAND WHEEL
3 43017A XERE 1 1 1 1
BEARING SLEEVE
4 43018A s 1 1 1 1 N
INDEXING DIAL METRIC
SYSTEM
) EH
4 53018A uES 1T 1] 1] 1 BRITISH
INDEXING DIAL SYSTEM
5 43019 & RE 1 1 1 1
BEARING SLEEVE
R 43020 155 1 1 111
WORM WHEEL
7 43021A S 1 1 1 1
COVER
8 43318 St 22| 2] 2
PINS
9 43319A F 212122
HANDLES
10 43320 iR 1] 1 111
WORM WHEEL
1 43321 ih 11111
DOG
12 43324 = 1 1 1 1
SLEEVE
13 43325 Wi 1 1 1 |4
GEAR
14 43326 e 1 1 1|1
GEAR
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& G Yl B

#EE ()39 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
T |9 o
EEES| # = & W c|le |8 |8 M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 3 3 8 %
el 8| 8|8
N N N N
15 43327 Bk 1111 1.
PIPE CLAMP '
16 43328 BR 101 1] 1
SUB-SCALE
16 43328A AR 101 ] 1] 1 A
SUB-SCALE METRIC
SY§TEM
1 il
17 43329 SLEgEVE 1 1] 1 - n
SYSTEM
18 43330A B 101111
DRIVE-PIPE
19 43331 i 111111
SHAFT
20 43332 #h 111 1] 1
SHAFT
21 43333 B 111111
BUMPING PIN
22 43334 [y 111111
WORM
..!.'
23 43337 BF 101 1] 1
KNOB
24 43338 HEAT 101 1] 1
TEETH CLUTCH
25 43339 EEAT 111111
TEETH CLUTCH
26 43340 = 111 1] 1
SLEEVE
27 43343 B 101111
PUSH SLEEVE
28 43344 4 101 1] 1
PIN
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Fotr 03

i N

HES 03-2 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG No
¥ QTY
" ; bl (. 0 B ol . | .
BLEES # =2 Z W € 8|8 |8 B
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No S 8 8|8
(=] Q (=] (=]
(] ) o (3]
N[N |N|N
29 43345 42 1011111
NUT
30 43346 o 1111111
SPRING
31 43350 18 £} 10110111
NUT
32 43351A = 11111 |1
SLEEVE
33 43352A iBET 1111111
SCREW
34 42801A R AL 11117111
MARK PLATE
35 J14-5 28 M18x1.5 1011011
NUT
36 J21-6 TELE24T M3 %6 1 1 1 |1
COUNTERSUNK HEAD SCREW
37 J21-8 4857 M5x 12 4 | 4| 4|4
SCREWS
38 J21-8 $24T M5x 18 101011
SCREW
39 J21-8 $B4T M6 x 12 zl2i2|2
SCREWS
40 J21-8 5T M8 x 20 55|55
SCREWS
41 J21-9 #2247 M6 x 16 4 | 4| 4|4
SCREWS
42 4219 84T M8 x 45 EEEERE
SCREW
43 J22-4 24T M6 x 10 1011111
SCREW
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Boo 03

& %5 ol

#ES  ()3.9 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
riN|z o
BLES H = Z2 " 0 @ | @0 B =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| x REMARKS
No No (=] [—] (=] (=]
< < wn n
(=] (=] (=] [ =]
™ ™ o o
N|N|N|N
44 J22-6 4T MBx 10 2 2 | 27
SCREWS .
45 J27-9 9857 4 M5x8 2 (2|22
SCREWS ZINC )
46 J31-1 g 4x4%12 2 |12 | 2|2
FLAT KEYS
47 J31-1 Fi 8x7x35 1|1 111
FLAT KEY
48 Ja1-1 EHsH 3x16 1 1 1 1
ROUND TAPER PIN
49 J44-2 Eirsy A8x25 11 1 1 1
CYLINDRICAL PIN
50 J62-2 B 17 1|1 1 |1
SNAP RING
51 J62-2 P4 20 111 1 |1
SNAP RING
52 J62-2 PE 25 111 1 11
SNAP RING
53 J62-3 4/ 35 111 111
SNAP RING
54 J62-3 4@ 40 2 12|22
SNAP RINGS
55 J62-3 ‘P 55 2|12 |2 |2
SNAP RINGS
56 G38-5 HE M12x1.25 111 1 |1
PLUG
57 G51-2 OR'EHE 210x5.7 111 |11
O-RING
58 Q81-1 FEH#E 05%x5x10 1 |1 1 11
PRESSURE SPRING
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iz 25 Pl 14

#ES ()39 FEEDING MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
; bl I B -l
BLEFS # = & €| 8|8 & M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No e e o o
< < n n
o o (=] (=]
o« o o™ o
N |N|N|N
59 Q81-1 FEH%EE 1.2x8x%x25 1 1
PRESSURE SPRING
60 R71-1 SHAR 6 1| 1 1 4 4
OIlL CUP
61 Z18-1 FEHHE M12 2 (2| 2| 2
HANDLE SLEEVES
62 GB276-64 & 106 2|1 2| 2|2
BEARINGS
63 GB276-64 % 7000106 1] 1 1] 1
BEARING
64 GB276-64 4% 7000110 212 | 2|2
BEARINGS
65 GB276-64 & 7000111 1| 1 111
BEARING
66 GB276-64 & 116 2 (2| 2|2
BEARINGS
67 GB276-64 h& 203 1| 1 1] 1
BEARING
68 GB308-77 $M3k 5 VIb 1 |~ 114
STEEL BALL
69 GB308-77 $MER 10 VIb 111 111
STEEL BALL
70 GB308-77 $MER 12 VIb 33 133 33|33
STEEL BALLS
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Sroe 04

®ANEB

#ES ()4 1 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No
¥E Q'TY
: - | NN
HEFES| # = & W |8 |a&|@ M
POSITION - PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No (=] (=] (=] (=]
< < T2} wn
alslela
N N N N
1 44011 Wk 1] 1 1
VALVE BODY
, 44012A ¥E 1011111
BUSH
3 44013 = 10111
SLEEVE
4 44022 ] 10111
SEAL COVER
5 44025 T K JRE 1 111 |1
BEARING SEAT
6 44301 ey 1011111
VALVE CORE
7 44302 s 101011
PIN
8 44303 W 101111
VALVE CORE
9 44304 E 101111
GEAR
10 44305 s 101111
GEAR
1 44308 & 1111111
SHAFT
12 44300A £ 1 |4 17}
QuUILL
13 44318 R 1011 |1
BACHK PLATE
14 44322 TR 1111|134
KNOB o
15 44324 TEHESE HENERE
KNOB-
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%9 &

£ES (14 1 'OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No A
E QTY
il I O Bl .
BLFS # 8 & € o |9 |9 M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| X REMARKS
+ Q Q (=] (=]
No No < <t n | 0
[=] o (=] (=]
(2] ™ () o™
N| N|N|N
16 44325 1 21514 |D
PLUGS
17 J21-6 TLLERET M5 <10 1 1 1 1
COUNTERSUNK SCREW
18 J21-8 1247 M4 x 12 4 | 4| 41| 4
SCREWS
19 J21-8 84T M5x 12 3/3|3]|3
SCREWS
20 J21-9 24T M6 x 55 2 | 2|22
SCREWS
21 J22-9 14T M8 x 20 2 12| 2|2
SCREWS
22 J22-9 4247 MB x 25 2|1 2122
SCREWS
23 J31-1 T 5x5x10 1 1 1 1
FLAT KEY
24 Ja4-1 EArss 4% 16 1| 1 1] 1
CYLINDRICAL PIN
25 J44-1 BEArss 418 2 12| 2|2
CYLINDRICAIL PIN
26 J62-2 4@ 16 11111
SNAP RING
27 J62-2 4@ 25 3|1 3|33
SNAP RINGS
28 J62-3 4@ 20 2 2| 2|2
SNAP RINGS
29 J62-3 4 32 101114
SNAP RING
30 J62-3 PEEE 40 212|212
SNAP RINGS
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- N O

EAS (141 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No .
R QTY
=Y ||
BHEFE % = Z ® | ©|e | ® B E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
[ =] @ Q (=]
No No I | 2|2 | B
o [~} (=] (=]
o) o (] ()
N | N|N|N
31 J62-3 $E 47 1011111
SNAP RING
32 J64-1 45 B20 10111
SNAP RING
33 G51-2 ORZ+IE 60x3.1 1 1 1| 1
O-RING
34 Q56-1 EE 4 24 | 24 | 24 | 24
PLUGS
35 Q56-1 % 6 6 (6|6 |6
PLUGS
36 Q81-1 EHEE 1x6x22 2+ 2 12| 2
PRESSURE SPRINGS :
37 GB304-64 Ik 6 VIb 212|212
STEEL BALLS
38 GB276-64 & 105 1111111
BEARING
39 GB276-64 W& 106 1011111
BEARING
40 GB276-64 & 201 10111111
BEARING
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Shoor 04

2 1

&EES (4.0 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No
NE QTY
| o8|
BEFS # = & W e 8|2 |8 =3
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No S| S| 3|8
=] (=] (=] (=]
o (2] (w] o
N N N N
1 44014 % 11| 1
SLEEVE
2 44015 HARE 11 1]
SUPPORTING BRACKET
3 44020 [53F7: 1 1 1 1
VALVE BODY
4 44021 WE 111111
BUSH
5 44023A EE 1 1 1 1
COVER
6 44024 HERE 1 1 1 1
BEARING SLEEVE
7 44307 Fip 1 1 1 1
HANDLE
8 44316 P 1 1 1 1
. VALVE CORE
9 44317 1 1 1 1
SLEEVE
10 44319 HEEA 1 1 1 1
JOINT ROD
1 44320 iR 10111
PLUG
12 44321 2 2 2 2
SLEEVES
13 44323 h#F 1 1 1 1
LINK
14 44326 SHEE 1 1 1 1
PLUG
15 44327 1 1 1 +:
PAD
16 J21-9 24T M6 <55 1 1 1 1
SCREW




B 3l
Eom 04 - 3 W1
#EES 049 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No
R Q'TY
N = '
BLHFES # B & W S| 8|Lie [ ;
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X x X b 4 REMARKS
No No S S| 8|8
o (=} [ =) (=}
(3] o (] (4]
N N N | N
17 J21-9 4T M8 x 16 2 | 2
SCREWS
18 J41-1 BEAESS 5% 30 4| 4| 4| 4
CYLINDRICAL PINS
19 Ja4-1 EH4 B 5% 14 101111
CYLINDRICAL PINS HARD
20 J44-1 EAESS 8 5x20 1111 |1
CYLINDRICAL PINS HARD
21 J62-2 P48 18 2121212
SNAP RINGS
22 J62-2 4@ 30 10111
SNAP RING
23 J62-3 48 35 21222
SNAP RINGS
24 Q56-1 HE 6 99| 9|9
PLUGS
25 Q56-1 W= 8 101111
PLUG
26 Q81-1 EH#BE 1.2x8x%26 101111
PRESSURE SPRING
27 Q81-1 EH#E 2x25x70 10111
PRESSURE SPRING
28 $ZSG52-3 wEBRE 14 10111
SEALING WASHER
29 $ZSQ94-2 ke B22 11111
MARK PLATE
30 Z18-1 FAHEE M8 101 11| 1
HANDLE BALL
31 GB276-64 ik 106 101111
BEARING
32 GB308-77 $ER 10 VIb 10111
STEEL BALL
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FIG 04-3 OPERATING MECHANISM
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22 04 #4940
EEE (4.9 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No
R QTY
|||y
BLFE ¢ =5 & L A M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No o o o (=]
< < n [T
(=] (=] (= (=4
(%] (%] (¢ (¢
N N N N
1 44016 bap:): 1 1 1 1
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
2 44017 FE 1111 |1
UPPER PART OF PUMP BODY
3 44018 Rtk 11 1]
PUMP BODY
4 44019 T#EE 1 1 1 1
LOWER PART OF PUMP BODY
5 44026 3 101111
PLUG
6 44310 -3 2 2 2 2
SLEEVES
7 44311 g 1 1 1 1
GEAR
8 44312 g 1 1 1 1
GEAR
9 44313 EREE 1 1 1 1
JOINT SLEEVE
10 44314 s 111 |1
VALVE CORE
11 44315 L3 1 1 1 1
SCREW PLUG
12 44329A i3 11111
SCREW PLUG
13 44801 fhi 3/3|3]3
SHAFT SLEEVES
14 44802 HE 111 |1
SHAFT SLEEVE
15 44901A BUHE 1 1 1 1
DRAINING OIL PIPE
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#ES ()49 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No
NE QTY
. - | s N
EEFS # B & A SR 21 il
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No S S 8|8
[—] (=] Q (=]
o (] (3] (3]
N N N N
16 J21-8 84T M5x 18 4 4 | 4
SCREWS
17 J21-9 #85T M6 x 35 2 12|22
SCREWS
18 J21-9 4857 M6 x 50 21222
SCREWS
19 J31-1 T4 3d,x3x12 221212
FLAT KEYS
20 J44-1 ERE 8x45 2121212
CYLINDRICAL PINS
21 G38-2 @3 M12x1.25 HERERE
SCREW PLUG
22 G38-4 SHE M14x15 EERERE
OIL PLUG
23 G51-2 ORIBHE 13x1.9 22212
O-RINGS
24 G51-2 OBIFEE 45x 3.1 EENERE
O-RING
25 G51-2 ORI &E 55x3.1 1 1 4 1] 1
O-RING
26 | $25G43-2 SEEF MA2x 1.5 BERERE
FILTER SCREEN
27 | szses2-3 Bt 12 111}
SEALING WASHER
28 | sz5G52-3 S R 14 2121212
SEALING WASHERS
29 | $zsGo1-1 Bzl 10 212|212
PIPE JOINTS
30 | S25G91-2 R 10 212 |2|2
GASKETS
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Sole 04

AN H

RES 04-3 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No =
HE Q'TY
= | o)
BLES # 8 - |8 | 8|8 M
* 1 POSITION PART. DESCRIPTION X X X | X REMARKS
No No S §| 8|8
S 8| 8|8
N ﬁ N | N
31 Q56-1 BEG6 2 |2 2 2
PLUGS
32 Q56-1 EE S8 1 1 1 1
PLUG 7
33 Q81-1 EHEE 2x12x60 1 1 1 1

PRESSURE SPRING
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FIG 04-4 OPERATING MECHANISM
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Soor 04

AU ™

EES (4.4 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No J
»E QTY
bl I o
BLFS| # B £z W, |8 | o |8 B E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No e\ 2|28
< < n n
88|83
N N N | N
1 44950 R 10111
OIL PIPE
2 44951 S 11 1] 11
OIL PIPE
3 44952 HE 1111
OIL PIPE
4 44953 o 111111
OIL PIPE
5 44954 i 101111
OIL PIPE
6 44955 S 101 1|1
OIL PIPE
7 44956 S 1010 1]1
OIL PIPE
8 44957 HE N EEE
OIL PIPE
9 44958 s 10 1] 1|1
OIL PIPE
10 44959 e 111 1]
OIL PIPE
11 44960 ik L I I
OIL PIPE
12 44961 e 11111
QIlL PIPE
13 44962 HE 101111
QIL PIPE
14 44963 S EEEERE
OIL PIPE
15 44964 S 1] 1] 11
OIL PIPE
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Foor 04

R A&

BES (4.4 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No . i
HE QTY
ol B0 [ (- = O
BEFS ¢ = & | ® | v © M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| x REMARKS
No No S S| 2|3
(=] [— (=] o
o o o) : ]
N |N|N|N
16 44965 R 111 |1
OIL PIPE
17 44966 B 111011
OIL PIPE
18 44967 S 111011
OIL PIFPE ]
19 44968 S 10111
OIL PIPE
20 44969 B 111 |1
OIL PIPE
21 44970 3 10111
OIL PIPE
22 44971 ME 1 1 1|1
OIL PIPE
23 44972 ik 10111
OIL PIPE
24 44973 S 101011
OIL PIPE
25 44974 Sy 101111
OIL PIPE
26 G51-2 ORFZHM 9% 1.9 a1 | 41 | 41 |41
" O-RINGS
27 G51-2 OBIFHE 11x1.9 2 |22 |2
O-RINGS
28 G51-2 ORI 13x1.9 515|515
O-RINGS
29 SZSG91-1 EEL 6 41| 41 | 41 | 41 -
PIPE JOINTS
30 SZ5G91-1 s 8 22|22
PIPE JOINTS
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Soor 04 o 3K W O
#ES (4.4 OPERATING MECHANISM
FIG No
KR Q'TY
ol I I i
BLFES 4 B Z W ® | © |8 | © P
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 3 3 S %
(=] Q Q [=]
o [yr ) o (w2
N N N N
31 $ZSG91-1 L 10 5|5 5
PIPE JOINTS
32 S7SGY1-2 ER® 6 41 | 41 | 41 | 41
GASKETS
33 SZSG91-2 i 8 2|12 2|2
GASKETS
34 $ZSG91-2 ERE#® 10 5|5 |5 |5
GASKETS
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051 BMEREEREIBE
FIG 05-1 HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM
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St 05

e 051

B T R

HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM

HE QTY
Nl - I -
BHLAE # B8 & ™, el |2 |2 M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No S $| 8|8
21888
N|N|N/|N
1 45018 HEER i {4
COVER PLATE FOR OIL PUMP
2 45019 R TP
BODY OF OIL PUMP
3 45020 JMRE ¢
BODY OF OIL PUMP )
4 45021 MR 10101 [ 1
BODY OF OIL PUMP
5 45022A BERE 111011
SEAT OF OIL PUMP
g 45023 HiR 111 ]
COVER
7 45309 ) 22|22
SHAFTS
8 45310 i 111111
SHAFT
9 45311 BaE 11111
JOINT SLEEVE
10 45313 e 101111
SMALL SHAFT
4
1 45314 = 111011
SLEEVE
12 45315 BB 4 4 | 4 4
WASHERS
13 45316 it 21222
GEARS
14 45317 BILNE 111111
CENTRING SLEEVE
15 45326A BEE 1011 |1
JOINT SLEEVE

70




St 05

fev 051

MR E R TR

HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM

R QTY
: T8 x|
HEFS # = & W © | © 8 | © 3
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION ¥ | %! x| x REMARKS
No No SIS 8|3
23|38
N | N|N|N
16 45904 HEE 111 1
SEAL RING
17 J11-2 85 M10 4 | 4| 4| 4
NUTS
18 J21-1 B M8x45 2| 2] 2|2
BOLTS
19 J21-1 24 M8 x65 2 | 2|2 |2
BOLTS
20 J21-6 SSLIRET M6 x 12 4 | 4| 4| 4
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS
21 J22-9 4857 M16x1.5x 16 21 2|22
SCREWS
22 J23-1 WLig# M10 % 60 4 | 4| 4| 4
STUDS
23 J31-1 P48 4d, x4 %8 1111111
FLAT KEY
24 J31-1 4 4d, x4 x10 2 (2|22
FLAT KEYS
25 J44-1 B 5 8x40 21 2| 2|2
CYLINDRICAL PINS HARD
26 J54-1 HERE 8 4 | 4| 4|4
SPRING WASHERS
27 J54-1 WEHLE 10 4 | 4| 4| 4
SPRING WASHERS
28 G38-3 ShE Z1/8” 1] 1 (111 3.175mm
PLUG ;
29 G38-4 HE M16x15 4 | 4| 4| 4
PLUGS
30 G51-2 ORIEHE 20x24 1212 1|2
O-RINGS
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SFoor 09

A B & & ¥l

ﬁ;ﬂf 05-1 HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM
B QTY
gl I ol
BLES ¢# =8 &2 W €| 8|8 |0 Bt
POSITION|  PART DESCRIPTION x| x| x| x REMARKS
No No S S 8|8
' (=] (=] o (=]
(3] o o™ o)
N N N N
31 G51-2 ORI 365x3.1 101 |1 |1
O-RING
32 G51-2 ORIBEE 140%5.7 11111
O-RING
33 G51-4 3 30x 50 111 |1 |1 s%r
OIL SEAL
34 SZSG52-3 C mHRE 16 4 |4 |4 |4
SEALING WASHERS
35 Q56-1 = 6 2 |2 |2 |2
PLUGS
36 Qs81-1 ENEE 2x12x50 2 |2 |2 |2
PRESSURE SPRINGS
37 GB308-77 WER 11 VI b 4 |4 |4 |4
STEEL BALLS
38 & 941/15 4 |4 |4 |4 NONg"EI';\\r\i%AHD
BEARINGS ;
39 Y802-4 EBEH 111 1|1 N=0. 75KW
ELECTRIC MOTOR
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FIG 05-2 HYDRAULIC AND C_LAMPING MECHANISM
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Foie 05

B B & H K

EES 05_2 HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
bl B O I i
BLFS # 8 & R S & | o |© M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No (=] [—] (=] Q
b3 < wn n
(=] o [ =] (=]
o o o) (]
N|N|N|N
1 451011A 5y B8 44 101111,
OIL DISTRIBUTOR BODY W
2 451012A WE 212 | 2|82
VALVE BUSHES
3 451013A EE 2|1 2| 2|2
BOTTOM COVERS ’
4 451301A AT 2rel@g| 2
VALVE RODS
5 451302A iR 10111111
SUPPORT PLATE
6 451303A 23] 2|1 22| 2
SCREWS
7 451801A & 212 2|2
PINS
8 451901A # dyg2 R |2
GASKETS
9 J21-8 25T €M4 x 10 2|1 2| 2|2
SCREWS ZINC
10 J21-8 5T M5 16 4] 4| 4|4
SCREWS
11 J44-1 B4 4x12 22|22
CYLINDRICAL PINS
12 G38-1 SHEE M14x1.5 2|1 2|22
PLUGS
13 SZSG52-3 it 14 2|1 2| 2|2
SEALING WASHERS
14 SZ35Q9%4-2 iR 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE
15 Q56-1 = 4 2 |2 22
PLUGS
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2.2 05 & EE B kR

L W) HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM
FIG No
| | sE QTY
e
BLFS| # 8 Z W, €|l6 |8 |8 M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X b 4 X REMARKS
No No S S| 8|8
(=] (=] o (=
(] [x] n o
N N N
16 G56-1 ¥EE 6 21 |21 | 21 | 21
PLUGS
17 Q81-1 ' FEHiE#E 1x8x40 2| 2 2 2

PRESSURE SPRINGS




3 BERXERHAA
FIG 05-3 HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM
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it |
B2 05 RERERIGE
FES 05_3 HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM
FIG No
R QTY
= o™ .y Q
BLES % = 2 W, ©|®L | ©|e M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No S §| 8|3
[=] (-] (=] [=3
(%] (2] o) o
N|N|N|N
1 45324A $44R 10111111
BACK PLATE
2 45951 SHE 2|1 22| 2
OIL PIPES
3 45952 e 212|212
OIL PIPES
4 45953 M 21 2|22
OIlL PIPES
5 45956 - 3- 21222 =}z
DRIVE-PIPES WHITE
6 45957A ShE 1011111
OIL PIPE
7 45958A T 101111
OIL PIPE
8 J21-4 $24T M6 x 10 313|313
SCREWS
9 J51-1 E2E 6 3|1 3|33
FINISHING WASHERS
10 G51-2 ORIBRHEE 7x1.9 gizlzl2
O-RINGS
11 G51-2 ORI E 9x1.9 4 | 4| 4|4
T O-RINGS
12 G51-2 ORIZHE 11x1.9 1212 [ 12 | 12
O-RINGS
13 SZSG91-1 w4 2| 2|2 |2
PIPE JOINTS
14 S$ZSG91-1 sl 6 4 | 4| 4| 4
PIPE JOINTS
15 SZSG91-1 &y 8 12 | 12 |12 | 12
PIPE JOINTS
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Foir 05

few 093

MERXRIA

HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM

NYLON PIPES

BE QTY
ol I O ol I
HLES # 8 E-a |6 | 8| @ M X
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| x REMARKS
No .| Mo $/8/8|8
(=] (=] (=] (]
[ ] ™ o o)
N N N N
16 SZSG91-2 i 4 B 2
GASKETS
17 SZSG91-2 T 6 4| 4| 4|4
GASKETS
18 SZSG91-2 ERH 8 1212 |12 | 12
GASKETS
19 A62-8 RRE 4x3 2 12|22 L=250mm
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B o054 BRERZERILE
FIG 05-4 HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM
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B 05

e 054

R TR E

HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM

NE QTY
.l B . o
HLFE % = 2 % 1 o189 » M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No g 2/8|8
[=] o (=] o
[ o o (2]
N N N N
1 45011A &Iz %e 101111
BRAKE BRACKET
2 45012 shaEL 1011111
OIL CYLINDER
3 45013 = 1010111
SLEEVE
4 45014 Btk 212|122
WEDGES
5 45301 A 212|212
SUPPORTING SHAFTS
6 45302 RET 4| 4| 44
SCREWS
7 45303 S B 111011
CLAMP BLOCK
8 45304 ik 32|22
BEARERS
9 45305 Tk 1011111
EJECTOR BLOCK
10 45306 EE 111111
PISTON
1 45307 E¥k 111111
PUSH BLOCK
12 45318 1B 101111
STRAIN BLOCK
13 45319 # 10111111
GASKET
14 45321A # 21222
GASKETS
15 45325 HhE 2 12| 2|2
WASHERS
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Soor 05

AE2 (54

FIG No

M ERRZIE

HYDRAULIC AND CLAMPING MECHANISM

HE Q'TY
' ol [
BEFS # = £z # | 6 8|8 B
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 38|88
2 388
N N N | N
16 45901 PR 2 | 2
BACK PLATES
17 J21-1 24 M10x 60 10111
BOLT
18 J211 24 M10x 65 55|55
BOLTS
19 J21-6 kiBET M6 x 16 22|22
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS
20 J21-9 4T M6 x 16 4| 4| 4|4
SCREWS
21 J21-9 #8247 M8 x 16 11111
SCREW
22 J22-9 25T M6x1.5%50 21222
SCREWS
23 J62-3 #E 60 2|2 |2)|2
SNAP RINGS
24 J64-1 $E B32 22|22
SNAP RINGS
25 G51-2 OFIFHME 20x2.4 2 |2 |2 |2
O-RINGS
26 G51-2 ORI 60x5.7 1111 |1
O-RING
27 GB66 SR4T $ M4x10 22|22
SCREWS ZINC M4 < 10
28 $Z5Q32-1 #Hk 48 101111 &=
RHOMBIC BLOCK SET
29 GB276-64 & 305 219 1% 8
BEARINGS ’
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FIG 06-1 SPINDLE AND ITS BALANCING MECHANISM

06-1
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m Al 6=
FHEFHINLA
EES 06_1 SPINDLE AND ITS BALANCING MECHANISM
FIG No .
¥R QTY
gl . B o
HLEEFS % B8 Z & o | L8| S B =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No (=] (=] (=] (=]
< = n Tr)
(=3 =] (=] (-]
o o) o (]
N N N N
1 46011 SME 10110111
GUIDING SLEEVE
2 46301 E 1
SPINDLE
TK: 4
2 46301B S 1 MORSE
SPINDLE TAPER.' 4
4 56301 T 1
SPINDLE
2" 56301B = 1 BE: 4
SPINDLE MORSE
TAPER: 5
3 46302 HE 2 1] 21|1
WASHERS
4 46304 TiE 1 1
QUILL
4’ 463048 TigE 1 1
QuUILL
5 46305 = 101111
COVER
) 46306 3 1010111
WASHER
7 46307 B 2{2|2|2
NUTS
8 56321B e E 1 1
ADJUSTING PAD
9 563228 1) 1 1
SNAP RING
10 569028 B . 1
SEAL RING
11 J21-9 4T M8 x 20 33| 3
SCREWS
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Forr 06

Aone 06-1

= Hh % 5 6l &

SPINDLE AND ITS BALANCING MECHANISM

»E QTY
ol I O A o
BEEE 4§ B 2 % ® | © |9 L =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 12|33
2QI8|818
N N N N
1 J21-8 85T M8 x 16 3
SCREWS
12 R71-1 A 6 1
QIL CUP
13 GB276-64 #7% D108 31 113]1
BEARINGS
14 GB285-64 & 3182113 1 1
BEARING
15 GB301-64 3% D8108 21112 |1
BEARINGS
16 GB301-64 7% D8112 1 1
BEARING




06-2 THIZEHIKE
FIG 06-2 SPINDLE AND ITS BALANCING MECHANISM
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B2 06 FTHEEHNLGE
EES ()52 SPINDLE AND ITS BALANCING MECHANISM
FIG No
HE QTY
bl I I I i .
BLEAES % B8 2 W 0|2 | 9w P
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No g 9 3|8
S 888
N N N N
1 46012 & 1|1 1
SUPPORT =
2 46013 Y& 1] 1 119
SUPPOUT BRACKET
3 46308 # 111 , 8
SLEEVE
4 46309 W 1| 1 1|1
SPRING
5 46310 = 111 1|1
QiLL
6 46311 XRE 1|1 111
SUPPORTING BRACKET
7 46312 R IRAT 111 111
ADJUSTABLE LEADSCREW
8 46313 SRR 111 111
SCREW BRACKET
9 46314 1o 11 1 11
CHAIN WHEEL
10 46315 e 2|2} 2|2
PINS
.1;.
11 46316 AT 1011111
CAM
12 46317 L] 1|1 111
SHAFT
13 46318 Wi 1|1 111
SHAFT SLEEVE
14 J21-8 4T M6x 10 111 1|1
SCREW
15 J21-9 #8457 M8 x20 4| 4| 4|4
SCREWS




Soor 06

e 06-2

X 4 B 5 %64

SPINDLE AND ITS BALANCING MECHANISM

HE QTY
ol I T - vl |
EHLFS % B 2" L A A B =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 3 3 u°': 8
Q o (=] Qo
o™ o ™ o
N N N N
16 J21-9 #85T M8 %55 111 1] 1
SCREW
17 J22-4 4T M6 %8 1 1 1 1
SCREW
18 J22-4 35T M6 x 12 2 | 2122
SCREWS
19 J22-6 85T M8 x30 11 1] 1
SCREW
20 Ja4-1 Eis 3x6 11101 ]1
CYLINDRICAL PIN
21 Ja4-1 B 4x10 3|13| 3|3
CYLINQRICAL PINS
22 Ja4-1 FAxss 10h8 x 35 101111
CYLINDRICAL PIN
23 J44-9 FO8 1.5%x12 2212 2
SPLIT PINS )
24 J51-1 #HE 4 4| 4| 4 4
. WASHERS
25 J51-1 HE 6 11101 1
WASHER
26 J62-2 @ 25 111 1|1
SNAP RING
27 J62-3 P 26 21 2| 2| 2
SNAP RINGS
28 J62-3 E 47 1111111
SNAP RING
29 GB276-64 W& 100 111111
BEARING .
30 GBW?76-64 & 7000105 21 2| 2| 2
BEARINGS
31 A131 @& T=12.7mm 1 1| 1 1 L=647.7mm
CHAIN
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FIG 07-1 COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE
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mE2 (74

FIG No

UH. ERARRLH

COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE

B QTY
bl I Bl I
BEFE # = a2 ™| R P =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No o (=] [=] (=] :
b o b o 77 ] n
SI R 8|8
N |N|N|N
1 47012A r3ksd 1 1 111
INNER COLUMN
2 47013A ShE 1 1 111
OUTER COLUMN
3 47014A =ik 1] 1 111
SHELL
4 47030A = 1 1 1 1
COVER
5 47305 S 1 1 111
COVER
6 47313 = 1 1 111
COVER
7 47320 5 2| 2| 2|2
SLEEVES
8 J21-1 2 M16 x50 55| 5|5
BOLTS
9 J21-1 @ M30 x 110 6|66 1|6
BOLTS
10 J21-4 24T M6 x 10 4 | 4| 4] 4
SCREWS
1 J21-8 4BET M4 %6 1 1 111
SCREW
12 J21-9 84T M8 x 35 55|55
" SCREWS
13 J44-2 EfEss A10x40 2|1 2122
CYLINDRICAL PINS
14 J44-2 B4 B10x40 1 1 111
CYLINDRICAL PIN
15 G38-2 2= M16x1.5 21 2] 2|2
SCREW PLUGS
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mms (7.4

UH., BEARERLEH

COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE

¥R Q'TY
ol I T ) I
HELFS| # 8 Z W s v & | M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
. No No 3 3 3 ﬁ
2 2|88
N | N|N|N
16 G51-2 ORIF4i M 52x3.5 111 |1
O-RING
17 R51-2-91 htRE B32 101111
COVER OF OIL LEVEL =
18 R51-3-92 BiR 32 101111
CURTAIN PLATE
19 SZSG52-3 BB E 16 111111
SEALING WASHER
20 $Z5Q75-1 4y Eae 24 | 24 | 24 | 24
SEPARATOR BRACKETS
21 $Z5Q75-2 AE 24 | 24 | 24 | 24
ROLLERS
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07-2 IIH. BEARRLH
F!G 07-2 COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE
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U, #BARERLE

COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE

HE QTY
bl I O T gl O
BEFS ¢ B E | 6| 8|8 Bt
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 3 3 % S
o (=] Q Q
o o) o) (]
N N N N*
1 47015 AT 10111
PRY BAR E
2 47017 = 11111111
SLEEVE
3 47018 ShET 1111 ]1
OIL CYLINDER
4 47019 RiE 1 1 1 1
ECCENTRIC SLEEVE
5 47020 BT 101111
CAPITAL
6 47021 hih 1011111
BEARER
7 47301 Eahik 111 1 1
FLOATING BLOCK
8 47302 rFEREE 10111111
(UPPER) SPHERICAL WASHER
. 47303 THRES 11011
{(LOWER) SPHER;ICAL WASHER
10 47306 4 [ B 101 1|1
ARCH BLOCK
1 47308 BE 111111
PISTON
12 47310 EEH 111111
SUPPORTING BLOCK
13 47311 B4R 2 111111
DISC SPRING
14 47325 - 3s) 10111111
NUT
15 47326 B 11111111
NUT
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Foor 07

T 07-2

IHE., EEARRLH

COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE

BE QTY
bl I ol
LS ¥ B 8 ! Cle|le|D B ¥
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| X REMARKS
No No : =) o o =]
b =t nHn Ty ]
(=] (=] [—] (=]
™ o) o (]
N|N|N|N
16 J21-1 12 M8 x40 1 11111
BOLT
17 J21-1 - #8247 M16 x 20 6| 6|6 |6
SCREWS
18 J21-8 ¥84T M8 x 25 11 1 1 1
SCREW
19 J21-9 $24T M8 x 25 4| 4| 4| 4
SCREWS
20 J21-9 24T M12x30 4 | 4| 4| 4
SCREWS
21 J21-9 84T M12x 45 6| 6| 6|6
SCREWS
22 J44-1 i 4x10 2|1 2| 2] 2
CYLINDRICAL PINS
23 G51-2 ORUz4f M 30x3.1 2|1 2|22
O-RINGS
24 G51-2 ORIgE4E 80x5.7 101111
O-RING
S%T
25 S5Z5Q32-1 =Rtk 120 1011111
RHOMBIC BLOCK
26 Q56-1 EE6 41 4| 4|4
PLUGS
27 GB276-64 ik 217 1111111
BEARING
28 GB301-64 W& 8117 2| 21212
BEARINGS
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07-3 &, EWARRAD

FIG 07-3 COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE
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arove U/ A, aEITPENXTE
HES 07_3 COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE
FIG No . .
HE QTY
il I -l
HLFES # B Z W 6| ©|© |9 M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X é REMARKS
No No g 3 S 0
[—] (=] (=] Qo
™ o (2] (x]
N |  N|N|N
1 47022 1 1| 1 11 1
PLUG
2 47023 HE LI I R
SHAFT SLEEVE
3 47026 B 11 1 1| 1
SLEEVE
4 47031A BT 1] 1 111
SPLASHER
5 47037 I\ 1] 1 111
SMALL SHAFT
6 47309 i msase 11 1 111
GEAR CLUTCH
T 47314 s 1| 1 1| 1
GEAR
8 47324 HE 11 1 111
WASHER
9 47338A g 111 1| 1
GEAR
10 J11-1 12 M10 4| 41 4| 4
NUTS
11 J22-4 #E¢T M6 x 16 21 2| 2|2
SCREWS
12 J23-1 WL M10x 25 41 4] 4| 4
STUDS
13 J31-1 it 6x6x20 111 111
FLAT KEY
14 J41-1 Eg 4%x35 11 1 11 1
ROUND TAPER PIN
15 J51-1 REE 4 20 20| 20| 20
FINISHING WASHERS




Folp 07

e 07-3

IEE. AR RS

COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE

ELECTRIC MOTOR

BE QTY
b I T Il
BEFES # 8 &z S| 6|8 @ B
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 3 3 8 uc':
(=] [~ [— T — ]
(4] o (] (]
N N N N
16 J54-1 B hE 10 4| 4|44
SPRING WASHERS -
17 Q81-1 EH%E 1.6x10x35 10| 10| 10 | 10|
PRESSURE SPRINGS
18 GB308-77 SER 716" 10| 10 | 10 | 10 11.112mm
STEEL BALLS =
19 GB343-82 EBRINLE ¢ 1 1 1 1 1 L=130mm
LOW CARBON WIRE
20 GB276-64 ik 204 212212
BEARINGS
21 Y90L-4 B 11111 N=1.5KW
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074 ITH, ERARRRSD

FIG 07-4 COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE
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Fore 07

o 074

AE., BEARERAH

COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE

HE QTY
" E AN
BLFS # B Z W, € @ | 8| @ M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| x REMARKS
No No 3 S 8 S
21888
NIN[N|N
1 47025 B 111 1 1
WASHER <
2 47315 ki 1| 1 1 1
GEAR
3 47317 2231 1|1 1 1
LEAD SCREW
4 47318 AR o N G 1
BEARING SEAT
5 47319 [ 85! 1] 1 1 1
NUT
6 47323 HE 111 1 1
WASHER
7 47327 # 1|1 1 1
GASKET
8 47328 1|1 1 1
SLEEVE
9 J14-4 48 5 1|1 1 1
ROUND NUT
10 J31-1 T 8xTx20 1|1 1 1
FLAT KAY
‘l“
11 J55-1 IFiR#E 27 1 1 1 | .1
STOP WASHER
12 J62-2 4 85 111 1 1
SNAP RING
13 J62-3 1M 70 111 |1 1
SNAP RING
14 G51-2 OB 95x% 3.1 1| 1 1 1
O-RING
15 GB276-64 & 206 1 11 1 1
BEARING
16 GB301-64 & 8207 1] 1 1 1
BEARING
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07-5 IIH., ERBARREAH
FIG 07-5 COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE
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&% #
B U 07 i, BRARRAH
#®ES (7.5 COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE
FIG No
gE Q'TY
- b
BLER # 8 & % s|e|8|8 Mo
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No % g 22
[— -]
NN N
1 47027A AHEFH 1101
COOLING SUPPORT
2 47332A ®47 11114’
SCREW
3 J21-8 IR4T M8 x 25 4| 4| 4| 4
SCREWS
4 J21-9 RET M6 x 16 3|13 3] 3
SCREWS
5 J29-3 IR MET M10 101111
EYE SCREW
6 J41-1 E 3x18 2| 2| 2| 2
ROUND TAPER PINS
7 J51-9 #hik 4x35 1111111
BEARER
8 G51-2 ORI E 14x2.4 1111111
O-RING
9 S$Z5G52-3 W HE 12 111 11}1
SEALING WASHER
10 SZ5G52-3  EEtEmmE 18 1011 1| 1
SEALING WASHER
B4
1 SZSL91-2-31 SERG 101 1|1
VALVE BODY
12 8ZSL91-2-32 h 101 1|1
SHAFT
13 SZSL91-2-33 *AF 400 10 1] 1|1
BEARING ROD
14 S7SL91-2-34 g 1] 41 41 4
PIPE JOINT
15 Z64-3 +mF 8 2| 2|22
CROSS HANDLES
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e 075

. BEEARRRE

COLUMN, ARM ELEVATING AND COOLING DEVICE

COOLING PUMP

BE QTY
i |d
BLES 4 = 2 | ©|©6| o | M =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No S § 8|83
(=] -] (=] (=]
o o [ ™
N N N N
16 GB308-64 tWEk 8 VIb 101111
STEEL BALL
17 AHEEE 10713 x 300 1 1 1 1 ik
COOLING SOFT PIPE NON-STANDARD
18 AB2-2 $EAAERE 2.5 % 8 x 3000 101011
TRANSLUCENT PLASTIC PIPE
19 AOB-25 AHE 10111 N=90W
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BE. XRXRBAHR

FIG 08-1 ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE

-1
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)
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Foor 08

wmE. XRRAR

EES 08-1 ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE
FIG No
HE QTY
: | Yz
BLFE # 8 & W c|g|¢ |8 M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No (=] @ (=] (=]
<t b 8 n in
(=] (=] (=] (=]
o) ™ o o
N N N N
1 45320 4R 101 ] 1
BACK PLATE
2 48011ASB B 111111
RADIAL ARM
3 48012 EE 111111
COVER
4 48013 B9 101111
NUT
R
5 48019 EE 21222 BLUEING
PRESSURING RINGS
B
5/ 48024A EE 21 2| 2|2 ELECTRO-
PRESSURING RINGS PLATING
b4
6 48020A 232 21222 BLUEING
PRESSURING RINGS
B
6’ 48022A EE 9 |lg |2 |2 ELECTRO-
PRESSURING RINGS PLATING
7 48023A oo 10111111
END COVER
8 48301 HE 31333
RACKS
9 48304A BT 111111
LIMIT BAR
10 48305 4T 101 1|1
SCREW
1 48306 = 101111
SLEEVE
12 48307 B 10+ 111
WASHER
13 48311 25 1111111
NUT
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S| 1 N R
2.5 08 ER. xXExiE#®
EES 08-1 ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE
FIG No
HE QTY
o | Nz | N
BLFES # B8 & W c|lo|€ |9 M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X | X REMARKS
No No 3 3 3 %
S| 38|87
N N N ~N
14 48312 e 1 1.
LIMIT PIN ;
15 48313 B 11010111
GUIDING KEY
16 48315 EHREE 111111
COVER OF ELECTRIC CABINET
(LEFT)
17 48316 LEBEE 111 1|1
COVER OF ELECTRIC CABINET
({RIGHT)
18 48340A i 212 | 2|2
FOLDING PLATES
19 48341A 3 111111
COVER
20 48342A R 111011
PLUG PLATE
21 48803A o] 111011
MARK PLATE
22 48901 EZg 21222
" FELT PADS
23 48902 Pk 10111
BACK BLOCK
24 48903 s 111111
PLUG
25 48910 B E 2|2 | 2|2
DUST RINGS
26 48911 EX ) 10111
FELT PAD
27 48929ASB e 21 2| 2|2
SE_AL PADS
28 48930ASB mif 1111111
SEAL PAD
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Fowe 08-1

mE. XRARER

ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE

HE QTY
bl I O . ol O .
mEES| g = & & o |e|® Mot
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No SIS 8|8
ol |o|e
| ol oo
N N N N
29 48931ASB ] 1 1 1 1
SEAL PAD
30 J11-1 28 M6 2 2 2 2
- NUTS
31 J21-4 BBET _M4 x5 2 2 2 2
SCREWS
32 J21-4 424 M6 x 10 4| 4] 4|4
SCREWS
33 J21-6 TSLIRET 20 20| 20| 20
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS
34 J21-8 24T M6 x 25 6 6 6 6
SCREWS
35 J21-8 1BET M8 x 22 16| 16 | 16 | 16
SCREWS
36 J21-9 24T M6 x 55 2 2 2 2
SCREWS
37_ J21-9 B257 % M6x 16 2 2 2 2
SCREWS ZINC
38 J21-9 14T M6 x 20 6 6 6 6
SCREWS
39 J21-9 15T M10x 30 4 4 4 4
SCREWS
40 J21-9 25T M12x 30 6 6 6 6
SCREWS
41 J22-4 24T M6 x 16 2 2 2 2
SCREWS
42 J41-1 B 625 313|3]|a
CYLINDRICAL PINS -
43 J41-2 EAEs 8x45 1] 1 1|1
CYLINDRICAL PIN
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2.2 08 BE. XERiER

#EES ()01 ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE
FIG No
HE QTY
ol I T Il O 0.
BHLFS % B #Z | ® © | 0o« P E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION, X | x| x| x REMARKS
No o (888
o (=] (=] (=]
o (:] o o
N|N|N|N
44 J44-1 EAs 2x12 1 1] 1
CYLINDRICAL PIN
45 J44-1 EAEEE 4x18 111 1 |1
CYLINDRICAL PIN
46 J51-1 EHE &6 2|1 2|2 |2
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC
47 G38-4 shiE M12x1.25 10111
OIL PLUG
48 G51-2 O#VEZ+E 35x3.5 111111
O-RING
49 GB66 24T £ M3x6 8| 8|8 |8
SCREWS ZINC
50 R51-2-91 sHtRE B20 1 1 1 1
COVER OF OIL LEVEL
51 R51-3-92 HiR 20 1011111
CURTAIN PLATE .
52 875Q93-1 $ope 125 x 80 O I I I T I
NAME PLATE
53 SZSQ97-1 FRfrik 50 2|1 2|2 |2
LIMIT BLOCKS
54 8ZSG52-3 B E 12 11111 (1
SEALING WASHER
55 Q56-1 #¥%E B-20 2| 2|2 |2
PLUGS
56 Q81-1 EH#E 12x12x15 2122 |2

PRESSURE SPRINGS

57 GB308-77 #Ek 10VIb 17 | 17 | 17 |17
STEEL BALLS

58 MS-1 k| 1 1 1 1
GATE LOCK

106




08-2 W, XEREE
FIG 08-2 ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE
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Foor 08

wmE. XXRAEAR

RS 8.9 ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE
FIG No
' HE QTY
| =N
HLFS # S & W 6| 8|9 |8 P
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X x REMARKS
(=] o (=] o
No No ¥ | ¥ |0 |0
S 88|83
N N N | N
1 48014A ST 1111 |1
OIL CYLINDER
2 48015 HELAR L T I I
SUPPORT OF OIL CYLINDER
3 48016 E 110111 |1
SLEEVE
4 48302 EE 11111
PISTON
5 48303 Ei 101111
PUSHING BLOCK
6 48308 S FAF at2 |2 |2
CLAMPING BARS
7 48309 RIFF 4| 4|4 |4
LINKS
8 48310 Tk 11111
BACK BLOCK
9 49301 MER 11111
SPRING DISC
10 J11-1 25 M16 4| 4| 4|4
NUTS
11 J2144 BB & M6x12 10111 |1
BOLT ZINC
12 J21-1 E# M6x75 4| 4| 4|4
BOLTS
13 J21-6 TR BT M6 x 16 2|21 2|2
: COUNTERSUNK SCREWS
14 J21-9 €T M8 x 20 2 2 2 2
SCREWS
15 J21-9 $2$T M10x 30 4| 4| 4 | 4
SCREWS
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Foor 08

iew 08-2

mE. XRRERE

ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE

HE QTY

RHOMBIC BOLCK

=Nl a
BLES # 8 &2 ®; 10 |9 ;@ P E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No S S| B |8
o [=} (=} (=]
o™ o (] o~
N |N|N|N
16 Ja4-1 S 5 16 x40 4 | 4
CYLINDRICAL PINS HARD
17 J51-1 EHE 6 10110 1|1
FINISHING WASHER ZINC
18 J53-1 RELE 16 41 4| 4|4
SPHERICAL WASHERS
19 J54-1 HELE F 6 1-{ 1 111
SPRING WASHER ZINC
20 J64-1 4@ B32 2|1 2| 2|2
SNAP RINGS
21 G51-2 ORI &g 25%2.4 21 2| 2|2
O-RINGS
22 G51-2 ORIFHE 65x3.1 101011
O-RING
o £
23 $ZSQ32-1 ERHE 120 101, 1|1 SET
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08-3 EW. ERB®

FIG 08-3 ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE
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Soor 08

fon 08-3

mE. XEXREAR

ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE

HE QTY
i B B o
BELFE ¢ =B 2" | 8|8 |8 [
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
e Mo $g(8|8
[—] [=] [=] o
o) o o ™
N N N | N
1 48920A R 11111
BONDING OIL PIPE
2 48921A Y hE 101 |11
BONDING OIL PIPE
3 48922A ik} 101 ] 1] 1
OlL PIPE
4 881011 HEE 111 111
BODY OF OIL PUMP
5 881012 MRS 11 1 111
COVER FOR OIL PUMP
6 881301 SEE 101 1|1
PISTON
7 881303 = 101 1] 1
SLEEVE
8~ 881801 Pyl 11111
STRAINER
9 881901 HE 10111
OIL BOX
10 881902 W8 3oy 101|111
. OIL SUCTION PIPE
11 881903 = 1111
COVER
12 J21-4 4247 M6 x 12 44| 4|4
SCREWS
13 J21-9 #25T M6 x 20 22| 2|2
SCREWS
14 J21-9 24T M8 x 60 212|212
SCREWS
15 J51-1 BmE 6 11111
FINISHING WASHER
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Skoor 08

mE . XaNBER

ARM, CLAMPING AND LUBRICATING DEVICE

NE QTY
bl T S ol
BLEEES # = & ™m 6/o | 8| © M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No S| 2|32
22|88
N N N N
16 G31-1 w3k 4 212212
PIPE CLAMPS
17 G31-3 Bk 4 TERERE
PIPE CLAMP
18 G51-2 ORI 7x1.9 33|33
O-RINGS
19 G51-2 ORFHHHE 9x1.9 2|12 |12 |2
O-RINGS
20 G51-2 ORIFZHE 14x2.4 21222
O-RINGS
21 G51-2 ORIIEE 20x2.4 1111
O-RING
22 $7SG91-1 w4 3|3 (3|3
PIPE JOINTS
23 SZSG91-1 BiEsL 6 21222
PIPE JOINTS
24 SZSG91-2 i 4 33|33
GASKETS
25 $7SG91-2 i 6 212212
GASKETS
26 S,R75-1-32 | 4 2120212
SCREWS
27 Q56-1 s 4 1111
PLUG
28 Q81-1 EHEE 2x12x60 EREEERE
PRESSURE SPRING
29 GB308-77 &Ek 8 Vb 3/3|3]3
STEEL BALLS
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09-1 B R &
FIG 09-1 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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1
B 09 HS R4
#FES (0.1 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
. HE QTY
ol B B I i
BLFES # 8 Z W |8 | © @ [ - 3
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
No No S| S| 8|8
o o (=] (=]
[+r] o™ ™ o
N |N|N|N
1 49011ASB B EERERE
COVER OF ELECTRIC CABINET
2 49308 # sl2i8l2
GASKETS
3 49334ASB %20 1114171
SUPPORT
4 49335ASB x5 1011111
SUPPORT
5 49336ASB PR 10111
BACK PLATE
g 49340A ot 1011111
FOLDING PLATE
7 49356A W 4R 212|212
DUSTPROOF PLATES
8 49357A 9247 101111
SCREW
9 49801ASB o] 101111
MARK PLATE
10 49806ASB 1M FHE 10111
GROUND TERMINAL BOARD
11 49918A i 2121212
SEALING PADS
12 49919A B 21222
SEALING PADS
13 49920A B 21222
SEALING PADS
14 49921A ) 2122 |2
SEALING PADS
15 J11-1 B & M4 41 4| 4|4
NUTS ZINC
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H S & 5

wES (10-1 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
nE Q7Y
' L i
EHEFS # 8 & ™ | €8 |8 M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X | X REMARKS
No No (=4 (=3 o =
< < n 'z}
(=4 (=4 Q9
[ (X (M
N I N N | N
16 J21-4 SRET B MSx 12 6 6|6
SCREWS ZINC
17 J21-4° 94T & M6x 22 2|2]2]2
SCREWS ZINC
18 J21-6 TAKEBST 8 M4x 10 10| 10 | 10 | 10
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS ZINC
19 J21-8 4847 & M3x 16 2|2)2]2
SCREWS ZINC
20 J21-8 4T 4 M4 x8 2| 2)2]2
SCREWS ZINC
21 J21-8 84T 4 M4x20 404 |4/|4
SCREWS ZINC
22 J21-8 IRET M6 x 12 41 4| 4|4
SCREWS ZINC
23 J51-1 BB &4 12| 12 | 12 | 12
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC
24 J51-1 WRE %6 919/9]09
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC
25 J54-1 WELE & 4 66|66
SPRING WASHERS ZINC
26 J54-1 WIELE & 6 8|8 |8|8
SPRING WASHERS ZINC
27 J62-2 M@ 10 1111
SNAP RING
28 GB66 24T M4 x 10 6|6 |66
SCREWS ZINC
29 $,Q94-8 HRME 6.4 1] 1] 1|1
MARK PLATE
30 S,Q91-8 fRhe 80- L 1111
MARK PLATE
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Sor 09

BSR4

FHS (10,1 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
HE QTY
=8 s o
BLES| # = & W c|le|a|o M
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No SIS 838
o |lo|leoe |
M| o0 o
N N N N
31 D88-5 wiEE 27 1 1 1 1
INSULATION SLEEVE
32 DZ5-20/330 BEFx 1 1 1 1 0.3-0.45A
AUTO-SWITCH
33 DZ5-20FHS Bah % 1 1 10A
1330 AUTO-SWITCH
DZ5-20FHS BaiFFx 111 15A
/330 AUTO-SWITCH
34 JX3-0505 BEE 1 1 1 1
WIRE HOLDER
- ~BV
35 XD1 BES4 111 1 1 BE
SIGNAL LAMP WHITE
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FIG 09-2 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Sor 09

HS RS

#8109 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
4R QTY
o I~
BLFES # 8 &2 W 6|8 |© |8 M E
'| POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No (=) Qo (=] (=}
< < n wn
28|88
N | N n N
1 49308 # 6 6 6
GASKETS
2 49311 WX 1 1 1 1
SHIFTING FORK
3 49315ASB FFRIR 1 1 1 1
SWITCH BOARD
4 49813A R Ak 1 1 1 1
EARTH TERMINAL
5 49922ASB #iR 1 1 1 1
BACKING PLATE
6 49923ASB =3 1 1 1 1
SUPPORT
7 J11-1 R & M4 4| 4| 4|4
NUTS ZINC
8 J11-1 185 & M8 4 | 4 | 4| 4
NUTS ZINC
9 J21-4 BRET & M4x8 16| 16 | 16 | 16
SCREWS ZINC
10 J21-4 4T 4% M5x 12 4| 4| 4| 4
SCREWS ZINC
1 J21-4 HRET $% M6x10 1 1 1 1
SCREW ZINC
12 J21-4 92T $ M6 x 12 "M 1|11 |1
SCREWS ZINC
13 J21-4 8257 8% ME6x 25 2 2 2 2
SCREWS ZINC
14 J21-8 12ET $ M3 x 16 2 2 2 2
SCREWS ZINC
15 J21-8 RET B M4 x10 13113 | 13| 13
SCREWS ZINC




S0 09

HS RS

#ES (0.0 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
‘ HE QTY
r| Ny
BLES % =B Z % L I T B =
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | x| x| x REMARKS
No No (=] (=] (=] o
< < n wnH
2|38|8
N |N|N|N
16 J21-8 BET 8 MAx12 3(/3[3]|3
SCREWS ZINC
17 J21-8 8] & M4x16 18| 18 | 18 | 18
SCREWS ZINC
18 J21-8 BRET $F M4x20 21222
SCREWS ZINC
19 J21-8 4T & M5x 10 4 4| 4|4
SCREWS ZINC
20 J21-8 W4T & M5x 16 22| 2|2
SCREWS ZINC
21 J23-1 WL EH & MBx 25 4| 4| 4| 4
STUDS ZINC
22 J41-1 A 3x20 101111
5 CYLINDRICAL PIN
23 J51-1 BLE 2 4 3232|3232
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC
24 J51-1 BEE & 5 10| 10 | 10 | 10
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC
25 J51-1 BB £ 6 30| 30| 30|30
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC
26 J51-1 HHmE & 8 4| 4| 4| 4
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC i
27 J54-1 HERE F 4 28 | 28 | 28 | 28
SPRING WASHERS ZINC
28 J54-1 WM &5 10| 10 | 10 | 10
SPRING WASHERS ZINC .
29 J54-1 WEHRE 2 6 1313 | 13 |13
SPRING WASHERS ZINC
30 J54-1 HWERE & 8 4| 4| 4| 4
SPRING WASHERS ZINC
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srove 09 B RS

BES (0.0 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
¥R Q'TY
o Ble | N
mLER ® 8 & # € s |\ets| Wi
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No $/8/8 8
= (=] Q g
(] ™ (3]
N | N | NN
31 G311 Bk 5% 16 1 1 1

PIPE CLAMP ZINC

32 5,Q91-8 FrEE B62-YA1 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE

33 5,Q91-8 ¥rHE B62-YA2 1] 1 1 1
MARK PLATE

34 S,Q91-8 Rk B61-XT3 11111
MARK PLATE

35 5,Q91-8 1ri# B44-5Q1 111 1] 1
MARK PLATE

36 S,Q91-8 ¥Rh# 13-FR1 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE

37 S,Q91-8 friE 13-FR2 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE

38 S,Q91-8 #RhE 14-FU1 111 1 1
MARK PLATE

39 S$,Q91-8 b 14-FU2 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE

40 5,Q91-8 #RhE 14-FU3 111 111
MARK PLATE

41 5,Q91-8 FRhE 23-KM1 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE

42 5,Q091-8 FRpE 23-KM2 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE

43 5,Q91-8 FREE 23-KM3 111 1] 1
MARK PLATE

44 S,Q91-8 IRfg 23-KM4 il 104 ;4
MARK PLATE

45 S,Q91-8 ¥RhE 23-KM5 111 1 1
MARK PLATE
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HSRE%

BES 09_2 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
B QTY
T |||y
BLFEE # S Z W S| |©o |8 | B
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No [=] @ (=] <o
< < i n
o (=] (=] Q
[x2] [yt ] (32 )] (]
N N N N
46 S,Q91-8 ke 26-KT1 1] 1
MARK PLATE
47 S,Q91-8 kb 26-KT2 1011111
' MARK PLATE
48 S,Q91-8 ¥Rl 26-KT3 10111
MARK PLATE
49 S,Q91-8 #218 34-QF3 101111
MARK PLATE
50 S,Q91-8 518 49-TC 101111
MARK PLATE
51 S,Q91-8 FRba 57-XB 1011111
MARK PLATE
52 S,Q91-8 i B61-XT2 101111
MARK PLATE
53 S,Q91-8 ¥rhE 80- L 212 |22
MARK PLATES
54 S,Q91-8 M 44-SQ4 101111
MARK PLATE
55 SZSD83-1 gom 5 101111
SUPPORT OF WIRE SIZE
56 JX3-0505 e 11011
WIRE HOLDER
57 HZz4-22 W EFF% 111 1|1
COMBINED SWITCH
58 TC5015 4% 2.5m 101011
TRUNKING
59 TD-15/400-42 B HE L O I B
TERMINAL BOARD
60 TD-20/150-6 B 10111 ]1

TERMINAL BOARD
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B2 09 BSR4
BEES 09_2 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
HE QTY
I B I o B
BLEFES * = &z %W ®© © |90 | P E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No 3 3 g I?')
Q Q (=] [ =]
™ ™ ™ (%]
N | N|N|N
61 BZ-001A oy 1|1 11 8.
FUSE CARTRIDGE %
62 DZ5-20/330 BEFF% 1|1 1| 1 4.5-6.5A
AUTO-SWITCH
63 JBK2-160 T ES 111011 380/110-6.24V
TRANSFORMER
64 JRS1-12/F Mgk a8 1] 1 111 6.8-9.4A
THERMO-RELAY
65 JJSK2-2 A [ 4% e 58 1|1 1|1 110V
TIME RELAY
66 JWMS6-11 % 111 11
GATE SWITCH
67 |3TB4017 (CJX $fh 38 4 | 4| 4| 4 110V
1-09) -OAG1 CONTACTORS 50/60Hz
68 3TB4217 (CJX B hhas 111 111 110V
1-16) -OAG1 CONTACTOR 50/60Hz
69 JISK2-4 i je) 4K 2, 28 2 12| 2|2
TIME RELAYS
70 MFJ1-3 B Rk 2 12| 2|2
ELFCTROMAGNETIC IRONS
. BEHEME
71 89808C HEREAR L O I I B UNIVER-
CONNECTION PLATE SAL PART
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FIG 09-3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Sole 09 BN &R 5

#8503 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
HE QTY
TNz .
BLFES # 8 & "W | 8 | © |2 M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X | X | X REMARKS
No No s 3 8 8
(=] (=] (=] [=]
™ o ™ (%)
N N N N .
1 47332A 847 11111
SCREW
2 49012ASB ZaE 1011111
PUSH BUTTON BOX
3 49014ASB mmEE 11111
COVER OF BUTTON BOX
4 49302 R 2|2 | 2|2
ADJUSTING DISKS
5 49310ASB B 10111
EARTH PLATE
6 49312 =15 fla]4#
COVER
s 49313 Bk 114 | 4
PIPE CLAMP
8 49333ASB R 1011111
LINER PLATE
9 49353A R 101111
LINER PLATE
10 49355A FEE 11111
SWITCHING SOCKET
11 49805ASB o) 1111 ]1
MARK PLATE
12 49807ASB o] 1111111
MARK PLATE
13 49812A o] 11111
MARK PLATE
14 49901ASB st SN
INSULATION COVERING
15 J21-4 #8457 § M3x16 111 1 1
SCREW ZINC
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Fotr 09

BS RS

#ES ()03 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
HE QTY
: bl I B I ol |
BLEEFS # 8 & W €| & |8 |© M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | x| X REMARKS
No No S 8 8|8
o o (=] (=]
(2] (3] ™ Lut)
N|N|N|N
16 J21-4 $BET 4 M5x8 3
SCREWS ZINC
17 J21-4 1247 £ M5x12 111 1 1
SCREW ZINC
18 J21-4 85T & M6x12 1| 1 111
SCREW ZINC
19 J21-6 SALIBET 4% M3 x 16 22|22
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS ZINC
20 J21-6 STSKARET ¢ M4 x8 2121|122
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS ZINC
21 J21-6 TLSLURET &% M4 x10 5|5 |5]|5
COUNTERSUNK SCREWS ZINC
22 J21-8 14T $% M3 x16 4 | 4 | 4| 4
SCREWS ZINC
23 J21-8 1247 $ M3x18 212|212
SCREWS ZINC
24 J21-8 IB4T $% M3 x22 22|22
SCREWS ZINC
25 J21-8 4T & M4x8 111 1] 1
SCREW ZINC
26 J21-8 $25T & M4 x25 4| 4| 4| 4
SCREWS ZINC
27 J21-8 $B5T $ M5x 16 4 | 4| 4| 4
SCREWS ZINC
28 J21-8 $B5T & M5x30 212|212
SCREWS ZINC
29 J22-4 45T M4 x B 111011
SCREW
30 Ja1-1 Ry 3x18 1 ]-1 111
ROUND TAPER PIN :
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B2 09 BS R4S

#ES ()03 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
HE QTY
ol O (- g
BLFE # B Z W I A I ) Bt
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No SIS |3 |2
| = o < (=]
© o L] ¥
N [N [N | N
31 J51-1 BB &3 1 1 1 ‘

FINISHING WASHER ZINC

32 J51-1 I % 5 5165|585 |5
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC

33 J51-1 BB 6 2|1 2|2 |2
FINISHING WASHERS ZINC

34 J51-9 ik 4x3.5 111 1 1
BACK BLOCK

35 J54-1 HELE 3 1 1 1 1

SPRING WASHER ZINC

36 J54-1 BEHE % 5 5|5|5 |5
SPRING WASHERS ZINC

37 J54-1 MM £ 6 1 1 1 1

SPRING WASHER ZINC

38 GB66 $R5] ¥ M3x6 22 2 2
SCREWS ZINC

39 SZSD83-1 HESRS 2,222
SUPPORTS OF WIRE SIZE

40 SZSD83-1 o aeiqQ 111101 |1
SUPPORT OF WIRE SIZE

41 SZSD83-1 #5820 1 1 1 1
SUPPORT OF WIRE SIZE

42 $,Q91-8 #rhE JX3-1005 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE

43 S,Q91-8 Frh8 80-L 2121 2|2
MARK PLATES

44 $,Q91-8 trhE 42-SB7 11111 1
: MARK PLATE

45 $,Q91-8 FRhR B44-SQ2 1411 1 1
MARK PLATE
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Foor 09

HS ARG

#ES (0.3 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
#E QTY
- (N =S
BLFS # 5 & ¥ S & |68 |8 M oE
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No (=] = o | @
< & | W (D
(=] =] (=] (=
™ | o | M| ®
N N N [N
46 S$.Q91-8 triE 44-SQ3 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE
47 S,Q91-8 =k 41-SA1 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE
48 S,Q91-8 #RiE 611-XT1 1 1 1 1
MARK PLATE
49 S,Q91-8 Rk 42-SB6 11111
MARK PLATE
50 Z64-1 EREEF 8 1 1 1 1
STAR TYPE HAND KNOB
51 JX3-0505 S 2 2 2| 2
WIRING HOLDERS
52 JX3-1005 L 1 1 1 1
WIRING HOLDER
53 JX3-2005 pg LAy 1 1 1 1
WIRING HOLDER
54 LAY3-11D 1 1 1 1 #e
PUSH BUTTON GREEN
55 LAY3-11 . 4 10111 AR =)
PUSH BUTTONS RED
2E
56 LAY311 $ 4 4 4 | 4
PUSH ?uili“roms BLACK
57 LAY 3- 1 1 1 1
11Z5/1 PUSH BUTTON
58 LX5-11 BRr FF 22 2|1 2| 2|2
LIMIT SWITCHES
29 REITA 101111 24V 40W
SAFETY BULB .
60 JC-25 LR KT 1] 1]1
WORK LAMP
61 LW6-2/3071 BRI 1 1 1 1
CHANGEOVER SWITCH
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FIG 09-4 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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B KRG

#ES ()0.4 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
¥E QTY
il I I B ol [
mEAS| 8 & s|lo|2|o Mo
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No g S| 8|3
< |9 |0 | b
e | oo | o
@ la|o | ®
N N N N
1 D80-1 jEIL IT25-2 30 ( 30 | 30 | 30
TERMINALS
2 D82-1 ik OT1-3 20 20| 20 | 20
TERMINALS
3 D82-1 w3k OT1-4 50 | B0 | 50 | 50
TERMINALS
4 D82-1 ik OT2.5-5 10| 10 | 10 | 10
TERMINALS
5 D82-1 3. OT2.5-6 10| 10 [ 10 | 10
TERMINALS
6 D82-1 ik OT4-5 10| 10 [ 10 | 10
TERMINALS
7 D82-1 ¥k OT4-6 10 10 | 10 | 10
TERMINALS
8 D82-1 3 IT1-2 200( 200 | 200 {200
TERMINALS
9 D82-1 3L 1T4-3 10| 10 | 10 | 10
TERMINALS
10 D82-1 L UT1-3 1301130 {130 [ 130
TERMINALS
11 D82-1 3L UT2.5-5 10| 10 | 10 | 10
TERMINALS
&
12 AVR $4 0.5mm210m 11111 i
ELECTRIC WIRE
, FARE:)
13 BVR B4 0.75mm2100m 1 1 1.1 1 RED
ELECTRIC WIRE :
vELLOW
14 BVR # 1mm230m 1 1 1 1
E%’EQ%:TRIC WIRE . GREEN
. BE
15 BVR Z 1mm?260 1 1 1 1
E%é%TRIC A . BLACK
HE
16 BVR B2 1mm230m 1 1 1 1 WHITE
ELECTRIC WIRE
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Roor 09

HS R 4%

#ES ()04 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
#E QTY
hanfl I I ol .
HLEFS % S #Z ™| |0 | o |© M E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X | X | X | X REMARKS
[—] [—] (=] (=]
No No < <t N s}
38|88
N | N|N|N
17 BVR B4 1mm2100m 70111 ‘ ,%IE%
ELECTRIC WIRE
HEE
18 BVR B4 2.5mm210m 1] 1 1 |1 YELLOW
ELECTRIC WIRE GREEN
19 BVR f145 2.5mm230m BERERE SPe
ELECTRIC WIRE :
HEE
20 BVR B4 4mm210m 1] 1 111 YELLOW
ELECTRIC WIRE GREEN
2 2E
ELECTRIC WIRE
22 AB2-2 AR $2.5%10m 111 1 11
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE
23 AB2-2 YEEIERE $3x1.5m 1] 1 1 1 1
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE
24 A62-2 ¥Rl $4x1.5m 11 1 1 |1
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE
25 AB2-2 BRI $5x1m 1] 1 1|1
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE ’
26 AB2-2 WEHE $8x2m 1] 1 1| 1
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE
27 AB2-2 RIS ¢$10x1.5m 1] 1 1|1
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE .
28 'AB2-2 WRHE $12x3m 1| 1 i
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE
29 A62-2 WRIEZE $16x0.5m 1|1 1 |1
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE
30 AB62-2 WRHE $25x1m 111111
PLASTIC SOFT PIPE
31 AB2-5 R & 20mm 2|2 (2|2 RO%LL
PLASTIC BRAIDS WIDTH
R
32 4% 61109 101011 NON-
TYING WIRES STANDARD
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FIG 09-5 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
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Homs 09 HS R4

#ES ()05 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
¥ER QTY
bl s S o .
LS| # 8 & # cle|le|le| MW
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No 3% 8|8
o |l o oo
o o oo
N N N N
1 49013ASB IR 1 1
NOSEPLATE
2 49317ASB BHEE 2| 2 2 2
SPRINGS
3 49318ASB HRE 21 2|22
BEARING SLEEVES
4 49930ASB R 1.1 1 1 1 220V
MARK PLATE
49931ASB FRhE 1 1 1 1 380V
MARK PLATE
49932ASB FREE 1 1 1 1 440V
MARK PLATE
5 J21-8 4257 £ M6x 25 2| 2 2 2
SCREWS ZINC
6 J22-6 85T M8 x 12 2| 2 2 2
SCREWS
7 J81-2 05T 2x6 3| 3 3 3
RIVETS
8 D96-4 BRI M16x1.5/10 1 1 1 1
PIPE JOINT
9 D96-4 B M24x1.5 4| 4| 4|4

PIPE JOINTS

10 D96-4 gL M30x2 2|1 2|2 |2
PIPE JOINTS

1 D96-4 Bl M48x2 21212 |2
PIPE JOINTS

12 GB66 5T £ M3x6 7|7 7|7
SCREWS ZINC

13 S25Q94-4 i 2|1 2|2 |2
MARK PLATES
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Foor 09

HS R4S

EEe 09-5 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
FIG No
HE QTY
_ S I B Il
BLAFS # =B % | o © | [ =3
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No g 1% 8|3
28883
N N N N
14 SZSQ94-4 FRhE 90 1111
MARK PLATE
15 S,Q91-8 Rk B29-M1 101011
MARK PLATE
16 S,Q91-8 frie B29-M2 101111
MARK PLATE
17 S,091-8 R B29-M3 101111
MARK PLATE
18 S,Q91-8 iRk B29-M4 101 1] 1
MARK PLATE
19 $,Q93-6 ¢hB 100 x 63 1011111
NAME PLATE
20 A13-3 BESEHRE 10x800 11 1 1 1
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC METAL TUBE
21 A13-3 BE4SBEHE 15%350 101011
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC METAL TUBE
22 A13-3 ¥ SERE 15x400 1010111
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC METAL TUBE
23 A13-3 HWEEEE 15%500 111111
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC METAL TUBE
24 A13-3 BEEERNE 20x700 1111111
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC METAL TUBE
25 A13-3 BEEEHRE 32x1600 10111 1
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC METAL TUBE
26 A13-3 BB ERE 38x1650 101111
FLEXIBLE PLASTIC METAL TUBE
27 A13-3 ERZE 25%x400 10111

PLASTIC SOFT TUBE
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FIG 10-1 BASEPLATE,ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS

10-1
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Foie 10

Fene 10-1

JREE., RERIR

BASEPLATE, ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS

HE QTY
bl B S I
HLEFS # =8 Z W 6| 8|8 |8 B E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No S §| 8|8
(=] [ =] (=] [=]
o ™ o ™
N N N N
1 400011AS TH#a 1 1] 1
WORK TABLE
2 400301 e B 110111
JOINT
3 400302 @47 NERERE
SCREW
4 400303 @4 6| 6|6]|6
BOLTS
5 400901 i TEEERE
PIPE PLUG
6 47011A R A T I
BASE PLATE
7 47321 B 6| 6| 6|6
COVERS
8 47322 = 2| 2|22
COVERS
9 J11-1 @ M24 12 12 | 12 | 12
NUTS
10 J21-4 857 M6 x 10 212122
SCREWS
1 122-4 5T M10x 12 2121212
SCREWS
12 J23-8 842 M24 x 400 66|66
BOLTS
13 J51-1 VR 24 12112 ] 12| 12
FINISHING WASHERS
14 SZSL41-2 e 212122
FILTERS
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10-2  JEEE. MiERI R
FIG 10-2 BASEPLATE,ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS
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few 102

FE. BERIR

BASEPLATE, ACCESSORIES AND TOOLS

HE QTY
Y gy
BHLFE # B & W I P E
POSITION PART DESCRIPTION X X X X REMARKS
No No S| S 2|2
22388
N[N |N|N
1 GB1165-74 Hlidie 100 1101111
GREASE GUN
2 $25581-1 BER 1.2 10111 |1
DRIFT
3 $Z5S81-1 EEM 3 1111
DRIFT
4 $25581-1 REHE 4 1] 1
DRIFT
5 $ZSS81-2' H#%F 18 111
TOOL RELEASING SPANNER
6 825581-2 HIIHF 22 , 1] 1
TOOL RELEASING SPANNER
7 $Z5882-1 FEEREE 3x1 101 1] 1
SHORT REDUCING SLEEVE
8 $23582-1 BERE 4x2 1011 [1
SHORT REDUCING SLEEVE
9 $2S582-1 HERE 4x3 10101 |1
SHORT REDUCING SLEEVE
10 5755821 SEREE 5x4 1] 1
SHORT REDUCING SLEEVE
11 $75599-1 RAEEXELA EEEERE =
FIXTURE FOR MOULDING
THE PLASTIC PIPE JOINT
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FEEE. 024-88711468

E—-mail:zy_sales@smtcl.com
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